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MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR.

of Oklshoma City, called on
the telephone and stated that Mr. Urschel and himself contemplated

proceeding to Kansas C%ty tomorrow and whet they would like to do
would be to see Albert-Bates and offer a proposition to give him
a certain percentage of the $100,000.00fransom money which Bates is

presumed to be concealing, say a percentage of 5%, 10% or 15% of
_ "good" money in exchange for said ransom money.

They wanted to
know vhether they had permission tc do so.

I told him this was not

an investigative matter and would have to be put up to the Department.

I have prepared the attached memorandum to MMr. Keenan for your signature,
o if approved. (NEEED

paerticularly wanted a wire sometime today.
Very truly yours,
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MEMORANDUM FOR MR. NATHAN

¥While talking to Mr. Purvis concerning other matters,
he indicated he had recéived a letter from the attorneys of
George and KathrynXelly; the letter was sarcastic and referred
to the "gréat Government®" and further referred to the fact that
the clothing and personal effects of George and Kathryn Kelly
wvhich had been found in their automobile were still being held
in the Division. Ur, Purvis stated that this clothing was avail-
able in his office and inquired as to whether the clothing
should be sent'to the sttorneys.

I suggested to ¥r, Purvis that Special Agent

vas to personally interview Kathryn Kelly curing the coming wee
and I felt it would be preferable to have Special Agentﬁ
determine from Kathryn Kelly what disposition should be made o
her personal effects and for a Special Agent of the Kansas City
office to determine from George Aelly similar information as to
his personal belongings; tiiat we hed not received authorizaticn
from them to turn the goods over to an attorney and, in fect, thke

two prisoners might be more cooperative in the event the contact
is made with them personally by our Special Agente.
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Very truly yours,

o >
\“. .
£ Kareh 6, 1934. \
NEMORANDON FOR ASSISEANT ATYORNEY .
that he be wired some
azd if the peraission

tine todsy whether the Departaent had any objection
Y to see Bates conld be given them. 1

told hia that
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& hold-up of the Railway Express Agency at

on March 26, 1932.

Penitentiary at Leaveaworth, Kansas, interv%?d

There is also inclosed herewith a copy of the

Department's reply to Nr, Agnew,

for your information in the event Mr. Agnew should submit a
complaint concerning s Federal violation to your office.

Very truly yours,

Incl. 631320,
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Director.
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mne-@p PIC March 5, 1934
Gt
\. Specisl Agent in Charge, S
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Post Office Box 709,
Portland, Oregon. ™~
i
Dear Sir:
R
There 15 attached hereto a copy 6f a letter :
dated Fe » 1934, addressed to the Departaent by :
Mr. Henry C ew, Attorney-at-Law, 1815 Smith Yower .
Building, Seattle, B®ashington.
Mr. Agnew has requested permission to have
prisoner Alfred“Bates, now confined in the Federal
coneeming

na, Washington,

The inclosures are submitted
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
) WASHINGTON, D.C.

February 28, -1934
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REMORANDUN FOR IR, HOCGVER, .

Flease write letter in line

with your su:zgestion,

¥ncls,

“illiam Stanley
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Dear su-z

L " Reference 15 made to your letter dnud Po 2, B

E 193&, ia which you requect suthorisation for repre tivee
: .of a privats Getective agency to interview Alfred Bates, a -
Federsl prhour now gonfined im tho Dumvorth Pn&unum.

In view of the fact ﬁut the pzn'pou 8 interview, .
u bv your tion, is to sbtain omuon relative
ld-up of lway Express idgency et oma, Waghington,
on larcb 26, 1922, you ere advieed thst in the event the violation
in caes*ion is one which relates t> thef! from intereialc shipzents
ol the exoress coxpeny end in the event the i{nformation iz made
known to the Special Agents of the Division of Investigatiomg,
United States Departaent of Justice, the Epecial Agents will
conCuct an officlel investigetion of this maetter, during which
they will of necessity perscnally interview Bates.

This Department feels that it can mot go deyond the
;. limits of this provision with refercnce to an luterview with
; thie prisoner, The experience of the Department heretofore with
{ reference to investigations of individuals who are eonfined in &
penitentiary hap shown the: there are times whep & priconer alrendy
3 econfined for a substantial period of time will assume responsibility
i for violations which he did not commit for the benefit of individuals
AL wbo have not been eonvicted, ZTherefors, it will be necessary to X
uhcnwthopouqofmhmththuw .

s.—‘,
'-a

vy

g * " In the mtmhavointcmuu omocmiul?dnd
violatlon whieh would wmrrent an interview with prigoner Bates ¥y -

© Bpecial Ageats of this Department, you may pomiunioate ‘the basic .
information relative thereto.to Mr, C, C, Spears, Bpecisl Agent Ln
Caarge, Division of Investigation, United Btetes Departaent of
Justice, 411 United/m urt House Building, Portlend, :
Oregon. B }/ o
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Y. 3. Burean of Infestigation
" Department of Fustice

1900 Bankers Building
Chicago Illinois

March 7, 1934.

Director

Division of Investigation
U. S. Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Under instructions from Agsistant Director
Clegg, (While interviewing Xathryn“Kelly at the Federal
Detentiyn Farm near }Milan, lfickigan, yesterday, I
asked har what disposition she wanted made of her
e N ersonal property. She informed me that she would
P appreciate having her personal effects sent to her
: daughter, Pauline Frye, c/o Asher,
Oklaehoma.
Today, while corversing with Special Agent in
Charge M. E. Purvis here at Chicago, he asked me what
disposition IMrs. Kelly wanted made of her effects, and
I informed him of her desire. For his record, the
Chicago office is being furnished with a copy of this
communication.

A
1/

Very truly yours,

Special Agent

HAGORDRD
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315[. 3. Burems of othﬁeshgzﬂtmt
~  Bepartment of Yustice
1900 Bankers Building,
Chicago, Illinois.
’ March 8, 1934. - o -
Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

1934, received from ir. J’aﬂes d.Yuiathers, who claims to be the attorney for
George end Hathryn I’ell:,'. -During a recent telephone conversation with lLx.
Clecg in Vashington, I mentioned tke receint of this letter to him, at which
time he advised me that Special Agenmas proceeding to inter-
view Xathryn Xelly, where sne is now incarcerated, and at that time Lir.

ould be instructed to inguire of Kathryn Kelly as to vhere she de-
sire T personal effects sent,

There is attached, herito, a copy of a letter dated February 27,

passed through Chicego yesterday, as will be noted in
kis letter of liarch 7, 1934, addressed to ym, a ¢ of vhich was furnished
me., Jt will be noted that Kathryn Kelly informed that, she would
eprreciate having her personal effects sent to her daughter, Fauline Frye,
care Asher, Oklshcma. I am, therefore, arranging to have the
articles listed in the letter of the Chicago Office, of Decanber 16, 1933,

~ _to-the Oklehome—gity ©ffice, and which are also listed in the lettéT of the

Oklahoma City Office, deted December 28, 1933, to attorneys liathers & liathers,
Oklahoma City, shipped by Railwey Express, collect, to the address given by
Kathryn Ielly.

I am also acknowledging receipt of the letter received by me fram
wr. Jemes H. iiathers, infoming him that these articles have been so shipped.

Very truly yours,

b-lc Speclf;i Izéeitmﬁs(’:harge.

'2 //b -"/L,:Z,&,'.~
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1900 Bankers Building,
Chicago, Illinots,

Yareh 8, 1934,

Swocial Agent in Cherge,
Divieion of Investigeation,
U. 6. Depart:zent of Justice,
Fe Us Box ,,-‘m'?ﬁ,

Oklshoma City, Okloham,

Dear Sir:

Therce is attached, horeto, copy of a letter dated
Februery 27, 1934, received fronm iir, James [, Mathers, Oklahone City,
togethor with a copy of =y reply to him anmd copy o my lstter to
the Director, dated Morch 8, 1934, froz which letters you will note
that tho artiocles listed in your letter of Decembor 28, 1933, havo
been shiprod to Iauline Frye, ccre or— 4sher, Oklahaoe,

a
it is supgested thet you advise Pauline IFrye or tir,

Iionkins of this, in order tlot thoy may receive thenm fron the Reil-
wey LINTEesS L0ency.

AV
biC i . HURVIS,

/ Speci-dl Agent in Charge.

Vory truly yours,

-1n.
CC Division
Znc,




" adem palaRes o 2 o - ..
SR DA i St P emweans R e e S e s it 2 e Araass fare et s ermemd it ca

A it m ke

.
TN SN Gty e vl e

- - - . v m——— " - ‘.‘vu"A'. A SR i
e e ' 2 - Suia ORI RSN

‘1900 Bankers Building,
Chiocasn, Illinoids, -

Warch 8, 1934,

¥r. James 1, Mathers,
o/o Mathers & Mathera,
Attomeys at lLaw,
Equity Building,
Oklshama City, Oklehoma.

Dear Sir:

fiith reference to your letter of February 27, 1634,
concerning aerticles and persomal effects of Ceorge R, and Kathryn

%elly, I desire to inform you that Kathryn Xelly has requeeted thet
tuese erticles be shipped to Pauline Frye, o/o q:#
Asber, Oklshome, and in view of this fact, these es8 have been
transnitted in accordsnce with her request,

Yery truly yours,

A ” ¥, H. FRVIS,

Special Agent in Charge,
7&3’2,6. blC .

CC Bivision J
CC Okleshoma City

. - i,
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TATTERS & ILTEERS
a’I‘O”‘"‘.’ AT LAY
UITY 3CILDIIG
Oklahom City, Oklehoma.
Tel, Cffice 3-8435
Res. 7-1053
Tebyr, 27, 12C4.
Dezr Ir. Twrvis:
T & ocer t"l’Il" surrrised thet "owr Creat Coverrment™
. lankets and wersomzl elfTectis of Ceorc-e 2.
nryn Telly. ’
e The derorinini lerg wrrge e soveral vteks ago, these
trirgs wen’” Tizoshiipred Bo e, uron denand, is I wrderstand thelv*

I see no le:cl, norel or xy7 obirer reason wiy this
Zree. Government or its azernts, went these humble thiings. IT you de -
zeer thaa - if vou dam't eipress thew, colleet to us, and ve will
deliver then,

Tiis case is on egreel, axd I think tle Court should
know these things,

Vours truly,

(signed) Jenes I, lathers

Ltt, Geo. & i :(e]—.'-YO

AT I A Ny
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March §, 1934

Deor QENNED | |
Bith reference to the subject matter of your talephomic \Q
' commmicatica of the 6th. instant, I beg to state that I !
immedintely forwarded a record thereof to issistant Attornay R
General Keenzn, explaining to him that you desired, if B
possible, a telegraphic commmication that aftermoon with
regard to the regusst on dbehalf of Mr. Urschel and yourself
to see ilbert Bates at Leavenworth.
With expressions of my best wishes and highest esteem,
I am
Sincerely yours,
J. Bdgar Hooved
Director.
e DED 'LM“'-__“‘
FiLEs SEOTISN 1;.-’,,_,}?,_ 7 //d Uﬂ(f o
MAILE -“XED Uu‘ O e :r.,,“"* -
* . 9 1934 ¥* Lo 1€%2 o e (
DIVigigH of“‘ﬁ'sﬂ&ﬁﬁg UL EETOC :
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: DIVISIQGH OF mmnwrxw.
- 1900 Bankers Bunding, ’
-CHARGE
Chicago, I11inois, March 1, 1934  2:% ~
E. E. CONROY, -

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION,
U. 3, Department of Justice,
Suite "L", Federsl Building,
Kensas City, Missourti

- l(AIL TRACING SHOWS LEITER FROM STATE SAVINGS BANK TOPEKA KANSAS
0 JCHN K.ARPAVICZ FATHER OF KARPIS (HICAGO INVESTIGATE

PURVIS

7 -
VETE A
| 4 DAICICH 7 VISTCATIGH
biC MAR 3 1934 Al
D U S DEFARTEENT OF JUSTICE

CC:DIVISIN, \/ m{‘\ oo |
I
~ L S

7-82
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which are herebyy agreed to” ~

!W/M message, subject to the terms on back hereof,

-March 1, 1934

Division of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice R S
801 Title Guersnty Building ‘ AT
St. louis, Missouri - . B Ll e

GEORGE m;uxgmmzs ETAL KIDNAPING REFERENCE CHICAGO REPORT or D \5\&
FEBRUARY TWELFTH EXPEDITE SEARCE FOR RECORD REGISTRATION CHEVROLET

CABRIOLET DESCRIBED WIRE RESULTS

: )
115 -
SPRARS DVEGH OF iWESTEATION
off bus govt rate MAR = \Q"é, A M.
chg. Div. Invest. 411 U S Court House JTICE
cc-Division — U S Ui L.M

d;y
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rnoenms | [racecenais Commuaraial

ol uc jdl(;ioln, message, subject to the terms on back .tcnoj,‘

wos shoubd chech clam of snrvice dasired, ethrwiss
sagewill be trasuenitted 5.2 full-catocummmenication

Cablez

- Niackay Rad:e

@ st. Ibni.' &.." ’
Rerch 2, 193¢

C. C. SPEARS

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
411 UNITED STATES COURT ROUSE

PORTLARD, OREGON.

GEORGE m.tx(%ms ETAL KIDNAPIRG NO RECORD REGISTRATION CEEVRO_IET- CABRIOLET

STATE OF ILLINOIS FOR T IRTY FOUR UNDER EITHER MOTOR RUMBER OR NAVES

/ . LADD
CC.DIVISION .

=17

-/15 .
DiVIGION OF V™81 GAT:GI
MAR =~ 1824 A.M.
U. S BEF.ERET OF JUSTICE
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ReP D, - . ¥~ Birminghsm, Alabama,
-~ March 8, 19“.

Special Agent in Charge, .jujglfmf;;'
Division of Investigation, ~ .7.: .. .
U. S. Department of Justioce; ' ° )

Suite L, Federal Building, . :.n{% ! vl
Kansas City, Mo. S

RE: GEOHOE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al.
Charles F, Urachsl - Vietim,
Kidnaping - Birmingham file 7-10.

Dear Sirs

with reference to your letter of February 13, 1934, in which
you advise that George Kelly Barnes, aliad Machine Gun Kelly, had re-
quested that his former wife,
lHemphis, Tennessee, be advised that he appreciated her thoughtfulness
and kindness in sending him Christmast presents, please be advised that

s of this office oantactodq
and former mother-in-law and sister-in-law of Kelley,

and they advised that former wife of ¥elly, is now
living in Bosion, Massachusetts with her husband. They advised, however,
that was living at the home in Memphis during Christ-
mas of 1933, and that they are certein that neither she nor any other
member of the family sent any Christmas presents to Kelly, and they
were at a loass to explain why Kelly would meke such a statement.

Yery truly yours,

£ D. O. SMI‘D‘{. AOting

. ’ " Special Agent in Charge. .
CC:Division \/ . e e
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. _ 628 lafayotte Bullding
RN Detroit, Michigan
' Karch 9, 193¢

Speelal Agent ia Charge
Division of Iavestigation
U. S. Cepartnent of Justioce
Poet Cffice Box 709
Portland, Oregon’

D )
Re: GBECRGE 1Y BABRE3, with aliases,
CHARLES T.' HEL - VICTIM
Kidneping )

Dear Sir:

Referonce i8 made to the above entitled matter and to
your letter dated March 2, 1934, in which you requeat that it
be ascertained froa the Michigan Automobile Rsgistration Bureau
if Chevrolet Cadriolet, motor 73126905, serial #6 Bi 0314291,
vas registered uader the nase of RButh Johnsom or axel C., Joknson.

In thet conneetion, kindly be inforsmsd that en
appropriate letter was addrsased to the Title Division, Seeretary
of 3tate's Orfice, State of Kichigen, Lansing, Michigen, requesting
a check concerning the sbove doscridbed car and the two Asmed
individuals and this offics is now im recsipt of a letter from the
Ttle Division in which they imform that their records fail to
discloss that the Chewvrolest Cabrialet in qusstion hes ever been
registered within the State of Michigan.

Very truly yours,

blC

ko Ko Meekins, acting
Spesial Agent in Chargs

N ey r— e e e

wx AP 3 T
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Oklahoma City ._ Leno 12 'Ree i
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ASSISTANT ;\"ITORNEY GENERAL KEENAN /
To
: ! OFFICIAL INDICATED BELOW BY CHECK MARK
: The Attorney General - i MEMORANDUM W, _,.;‘.,«' YA
—aam | ¢ Solicilor General 2

g As:b_imlloAltornay GawralSlanIey -

Assistant Atlorney General Wideman.—._

Assistan! Atiorney General Stephens

> Assistant Aﬂomq) General Sweeney

Assistant Solicitor General MacLean

- Diredor, Division of Inoestigation

NG

s’ )
.E@\
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=y Q‘w&)m Yy

y 3 0

Mr. Bates, Diredor, Bureau of Prisons
-:- Division of Accounts
. Chg Clek
B Appointment Clerk———— |
- Division of Supplies_.._......_.._...
A Files
M. Finch, Pardon Attorney
Mr. Parsish................
Mr. Key
Mr. Ridgely .
M. Wixson . E‘r -
Mr. Fisher 7
Mr. Ramsey ... .
Mr. Brabner Smith -

Mr. Morrisson

Mr. Kiefer
Mr. Norris /
Mr. Gotshall......__. \ % N A
/ nwa - : A Vi
Miss Brookley " “\ \') BN /N‘\)v (‘} ’; *‘ &
Miss Broomhead %{;# < i
% & COTEEET FKDITOR CFFXT: 13 "{ ! t
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T\ Narch 9, 1934. . :
(R~ N , o
N T 1/5=/)30 R
.‘@’Gﬁg’ 2 NENORANDGH FOR THE DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF PHISONS,
P . :
- WV, SO

- L €]

“AR'X})\%%Q“ transaitting, attached hereto, a copy of & memorandum
-addressed by me %o Assistsnt Attorney General Lesman, under date
of March 6, together with a copy of & memoruniiun transaitted to
me Ly Mr. Keenan in reply thereto.

These refer, it will de noted, to the deaire o
snd ¥r. Cherles F. Urschel to see AlbertTBates in the
Leavenworth Penitentiary in the mstter of certain negotistions
shich they proposs toc initiste with him. This, of course, is a
matter entirely without the jurisdiction of this Division and I am
forwerding both memorenda to you for shatever action may be deemed
appropriste by yom.

Yery truly yours,
Yo bao.
bq&x. Hooyap

Director.

Au blC

P, v
- 3 -
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’ . - P. O. Box 1876
A” K Oklshoma City, Oklshoma

| March 182, 193@
gy DIC
7-6

5 S5 9.1 YK

Miss Pauline Yrys,
e¢/o H. T. Hopkins,
Asher, Oklahoma. . g ~

Degr Madem:

I bdeg to infom you that tho Chicago ottieo
of the Divisiom of Investigation, U. 8. Departnont ‘of
Justice, has informed me that at the request of m
mothsr, Mrs, Kath elly, certain of her personal’:
offects have been shipped to you, in ears o

Asher, Oklshoma via. the Railway Express

Agenoy.
Very truly yours,
DWIGHT BRANBLEY,
/ Special Agent in Charge.
CC Division )
Chicago
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¥arch 10, 1934 —

‘Mr. J. Edgar Hoover,
Chief of Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

I am writing. a&b/oo‘k on the Urschel
kidnaping casejy I have the consent and.cooperation
of the Urschel family, Will you kindly send me
photostatic copies of the different letters and data
which are of prime interest in the cas luding
the letters from the kidnapers to John{Catlett and,
myself and letters of instruction from the kidnapers
erine and George, Kolly to the Urschel family and to
Joseph Keenan?

Should there be clauses in any
letters whécoh you would desire not be published you
can mark them and I'will delete them. Practiocally
all the things I desirs have been in the newspapers ,
but I wpuld like to have photostatic copies of the
originals for this book. May I-also have one of
your phitographs? )

= You of course know of the high
-regard I hold for- your ‘bureau and’ I think the
things that I shall say in the book will apprise
the public more thoroughly of the officiency of
your organization.

May I have an immediate reply? . 3/}.{/3‘,‘ “f
- amd

Very truly yours, ‘ SRt
Ty 1-11S Yy /

7 DASCY CF INVESTIGAT: G,,

batrick MRl . 934 P

403 First.Natidml Baﬁkss t ﬁ?ﬁ'%‘? Cr- JigTing
- L RECORDED S E'-,.se;.
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P PP S p e et an st ot . e it e watmraln bl by

Ceewmtr veaver. o

CF

March 20, 1934 L

Mr. X. B. Kirkpatrick,
403 First Bational Banrk Building,
Tulsa, Oklahoma,

Dear itr. Kirkpatrieck:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter dated Marech
10, 1934 in which you inforz me that you are writing a book deeling
Iith the Urschel kidnaping case, and I shall anit its publication
with keen utic!pntloa. §

I am enclosing & copy of the Division's write-up of this
case entitled "Kidnaping of Cherles F. Urschel® whieh, 1 believe,
will prove extremsly helpful to you ia the preparstion of your book,
in view of the fact that it prodadly contains information which you
will not be adble to odbtain from other souress. Reslative t0 your re-
quest for photostatic coples of ransom notes and of the threateaing
letters from Katherine and Ceorge Kelly toc the Urschel family and
to Assistant Attornsy General Joseph B. Keenan, I would much prefer
- that facsimile reproductioas of these notes and letters should not
be made public at this time, .

21

You will note that one of the ransom notes is reproduced
verbatim in the write-up of the Urachel case snclosed, and I will
be pleased to furanish you with typewritten ocopies of the remaining
onss should you desire them for your book. I feel sure that you
will appreciate my position in this matter in not desiring their
reproduction in facsimile form at this time,

In acoordance with the request in the seesond paragraph of
your letter will find enclosed a copy of my photograph,

—
FILES SECT. QN

* MR}tk of your high regard for the Divisioa,

w AliED me to take this opportunity of thanking you for your
tmd«rotomuq to the Division of Investigation and to sxpress my ap- -

P

pivisios of v .. BXpresaing ths hope that you will not hesitate to oall upon

: 8 1f 1 can de of further servics in this matter, end with expressions

= 'of my best personal regards, I beg to remain

Sincerely yours,

<. Edgar Hoover
Inolosure 682903 Director.
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-UNITED STATES BUREAuU OF INVESTIGATION. "

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Dallas Se Ay FILENO. 824046
: l'\ REPORT MADE AT: " DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORY MADE BY: .
. :(1 {;| San Antomio, Texe 3/10/34 3/6-9/54 é—__bl_o__
v . > :

\LE_ CHARACTER OF CASE:
J"WM“’ wmszb;% LOUISE| - R
) BRYAR MRS, J. D HARBORING FUGITIVES

'N:IH‘.") GN , M!B. Gm. %AGNES MRS. E. Po

SYNOPSISOPFACTS
SRR H Subject has long criminal reeord showing various aliases

.~ end arrests at San Antomio, Tex. Records of State District
. Attormey's office, San Antonio, disclose thet six indictments
were dismissed against her at San Antonio, Texe Records at
Houston, Texas, disclose that the burglary and theft cases
REe were dismissed. Photographs of subject, San Antonio Police
R #5414 and Houstan Police #7070 deing furnished Dallas Offices

ReUoCo

f.-"a.:';:'.‘ Gt " BlC
Reference: Report of Special Agent—, Dallas,

Texe 2/28/34,

1928,

r-.) T - x‘_,-
DETAILS: The records of the Police Department at San Antonio, Tms -
checked which disclose that subjects =
As Louise Magness, San Antonio Police #3821-4&, arrested

by Police Department on 2/12/27 charged with assault to mirder' s
no prosgsecution,

As Louise Magness arrested San Antonio Poliee, #5414, on
7/13/23 charged with burglary end aggravated assault -

The records of the Police Department, Houston, Texaes, disclose that
subject was arrested at Houston, Texas, as Louise Magness, Houston Police #7070,
on May 25, 1927, charged with 2 cases of burglery and felony theft, Records of
State Criminsl District Clerk's office at Houston reflect that cases #9961, #2996 .
and #29963, for burglary and theft, were dismissed at Houston, z’em, on, Octobor a

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

transfe Countye
? » 7 DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

RICORD!D fND INMX

ooy ez | P41 5 /)32

UNITED STATES

Chicsgo-l KsCwl ‘OklaCel _ N
Dallas~3 (U’.S.Atty. Fte Forth) ""“‘““'“""““"",_

Division2 m.::;m tonioF:: - MAR 13 1934 A M ,m:}“i m

. ’ ' w
L]
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The Cmmty Attomey's records, Antanio, disclou that:

"State of Pexas Vse I.onise Magness, theft under $50, case
#56132 filed July 29, 1929, was dismissed 2/1/30s

State of Texas vse Louise Magness, case #35213, filed
February 16, 1929, charge aggravated assault, was dismissed
1/30/30. - . .

The State District Attomey'a orﬁ.ce, San Antonio, discloaes that .
on June 29, 1928, subject as Louise Magness was no billed on indictments #2012’
and #20128, each eharging recei.ving and concealing stolen property. rurther
discloses that: = -

Indictmant #36719 charging robbery and assault by ﬁ.rpam

returned 1/5/30 was dismissed November 17, 1932¢

Indictments #36722 end #36727 returned 1/81/30 « both
indictments dismissed November 1.7, 1932,

Indictment #36725 charging burglary, returned 1/21/30,
and Indictment #36726, charging theft over $50, returned
1/21/30 - dismissed November 17, 19324

" Indictment #38431 charging theft end theft by bailes over
$50 returned June 24, 1931, was diauisasd October 21, 1951.

Ko doubt one ‘of the indictments as set out abon disposed of the arre
shown by the Police Department on 7/13/29 charging burglary and aggravatdd
assault, as theére are no criminal cases found of record pending ageinst subje
at Houston or San Antonio at the pment times

'The BSan Antonio Police reoords on San Antonio Poliee #5414 disclose
subject has alsé been arrested at San Antonio on ten nj.sdanoanor counts whic]
have all bean disposed ot.

Photographs of subject Houston Poliece #’7070 an:l San Antonio Police
#5414 are being furnished the Dallas Offices On San Antonfo Police #3821-&
photograph is availables

.

.Jhere was no further record found at the Police Department at San An

e thén that which is set out in the referemce report ahmdng varfous arrests &

other placesy ~ . -

Disposition sheet attached,
Referred upon completion,

e
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 .
ﬂ’bmls CASE ORIGINATED AT OELAHOMA ma OKILA+ FILE NO. 7610
! REPORT MADE AT: : DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY:
* Salt lake City,Utah.| Se8-34 2/8/34 - 5/2,5/:44 1
TITLE: O CHARACTER OF CASE:
GEORGE KEILY BARNES with aliases et ale O KIDNAPING,
GHARLES. ¥ OCURSCHEL -~ Victim,

SYNOPSIS or FACTS: Results of mail cover placed on Box 2565 Denver, .- : ‘il i

: set outs Said box rented in nams o IR o
WD weobie to members of family 7 YL
'to dates & has 1933 Chevrolet  /'l:i - '

Sedan bearing 1934 Colorade License Plates 1-18605¢ ' ° -/ Fi!
His whereabouts unknown,

Po

REFERENCE Report of Spacial Agent CoCe Spears, Portland, Oregon 2-1-34e
Latter of Portland Office dated January 31, 1934y

DETATLSS AT DENVER, COLORADOy 32
o~

Through the courtesy of
Mails, it was ascertained that Post Office Box 2565 :
by who gave as her address at that time'
This is the last address available in the Post Office files 1
has disclosed that the- fanily moved from that address ov X8p - years agos
The bax is still rented in the same nemeo : -
DETAILS:

From the City Directory it was noted thst
@D =: living at Denvers Investigat
revesled that the family was no longer living there. lord of

and who has a grocery store at , advised -

that the family moved away from his house in the summer of 1932, that ke
has been unable to locate them since, although he has mmde inguiries adbout the
neighborhood inasmuch as( P oved rent when she moved away, He advised

+ that address

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

~sam, |7-//5-) /33 | weis 1

APPROVED AND

2 % s s iy, | WA 13 1934 4 | MARLY 4 155
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thm a shat time befors D moved
andtha e family consisted as far as he knows' or A :
-and one daughtere : R SRR

Inquiry at the folloving places failed to reml inrormtion
indicating the location of thoﬁfamily.- General Delivery Post
Office, Post Office records regar removal notices, The Denver
Gas & Light Company, the Denver County Water records, County Asaessors
Office, State Automobile Registration Recordsg

It was ascertained through of the Gas
and Light Campany that the lights were shut o
on 7-19=32, and the account of closed and
RO new account has since been openede

At the County Assessors Office, it was noted that
was assessed in 1933 for a 1929 Dodge Sedan which bore .
colorado License plates 1933, RKumber 26309, His address was shown
as at 'hich address Agemt Zi.mer has made
investigation which revealed the address to be wvacante

G oc tie State Auto Registration
Bureau advised from his records that # ot (D
was issued on January 6, 1934, License plates

ers le. (1934) for a 1933 Chevrolet Sedan which he had
purchased through the Viner Motor Company on July 18, 1933, but which
company had transferred the mortgage emounting to about $600,00 to the
Atlas Finance Company located inthe EBquitable Building, Denvere
in 1933 was issued Operators license Number 1=114822 and
on said license the following description appearse

e e Al bIC

Heighte Sfte Sine
Weighte 140 lbs,
Eyese Blue.
Baire Lighte

does not possess a record of the trﬁnarer of
the 1929 Dodge Sedan and it is not registered far 1934 in—
name and may have been transferred out of the State,

The Chevrolet Sedan which (D 15 evidently driving
at the present tims bears motor Rumber 3715291,

of the Atlas rinancc compeny

922 Bquitable Building advised that he held a mortgage on the Chovrolot
Sedan purchased by from the Viner Motor Company. He stated
that the same was paid up to date but he had experienced difficulty in

obtaining the first paymsnts on the contract dus to the fact that

«wle
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although he made trips at all hours of the day end night to - o e
*o was never able to locate any. one there. He ahc
stated that he has never seen since the contract was made’ but
“that the payments are made by who brings them to the office. ~  -~%
claiming that sends the payments to him, The contract is paid ‘
to March 18, 1954, advised that he will attempt t0 securs

the address of when he mhs the next paymant

and also insist tha leave his’ .addresss This information will

be furnished by Agent at Denver, It was noted onthe

application of for instalment contract purchase of the

1933 Chevrolet Sedan that he gave his occupation as Mechanic and mentioned

that he was a Mesmber of the Elks Lodge at KansasCity, Missouri. He

also gave the following references:

Denvers
Denvere

South Tacoma Washington ]

, Denver ' '
—advised that their representative in Tacoma,

Washington, had made investigation before the contract was accepted

but could not obtain very favorable information regarding

due to the faet that few peo ow him, He stated that

had a brother namedﬂwho lived at South Tacoma, Washington,

at one of the following addresaaa&-

turniehed Agent with a sample o
signature which was teken from the contract. This specimen is being
retained in the files of the Salt Lake City Division office at presente

The results of the mail cover which has been mainteined omn

ox 2565 which is rented in the name of and not
das mentioned in report of Special Agent .
Chicago, 9-21-33) thus far have resulted in the following tracing:
being received: .

Letter dated Feb 5, 1934, sddressed t565 Denver, colo.',:
from Herrick, South Dakota
Letter dated ==wee-- addressed to Danver, COIOmdo, : o
rrom QD terrick, Soyth Dakotas ; .
Letter dated Feb. 22, 1934 addressed t«
) from Herrick,

Donver . COIOrado :

Letter dated Peb, 16, 1 addressed to
Colo. from South Tacoma, Washingtomn. "
Letter Postmarked PFebi 28, 1934, addressed to ‘P.O. Box
2565 Denver, Colo. from South Tacoua, laahington. o

Letter dated Feb, 13, 1934, addressed toF
Colo., fram ;Soutk:’ Tacoma Wa iﬁtonilddreu

e
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" Printed Letter addressed to

- the office of origin for what value they may have in locating

« 8

-

Letter dated Feb, 5, 1934 addressed to—'?i'm"ﬁaiﬁg,

Denvgr, Colog, Postmarked South Tacom, Washington. co

P.O. Box 2565 Denver,Colo., -
fron B.PeOs Blks 7th and Grand Kansas CIty, Missouri.

Letter dated Mar. 1, 1954, addressed to (ENNINETD 154565
Denver, Coloe No- return address, Postmarked at Kansas City,
Missourie

Letter dated Feb. 17, 1934, addressed to .05 Box 2565,

Denver, Colo., Postmarked Billings, Monte Rsturn addrees,. A
RN, -:v::, Colorado.
!t— agerit -'as sdvised by GEENENED
Pthat her daughter was on the road with the Ted Mack shows
a

present at Logan, having made a circuit through Montana and Idaho, but
that she would return to Denver about March 6, 1934, for a one weeks staye
She was unable to furnish the address of—tho she stated must
be an acqueintance of her daughters

The mail tracings received thus far are béing forwarded to

or Clara Feldman., The mail cover will be maintained on Box
2565 for ‘an additional period of 30 dayss

For the informetion of the offices who have not received
current reports in this case, it is the desire of the Division to locate
Clara Feldman who as Mrs, G.L. Davis was living with Albert Bates prior
to the time he was captured in Denver, it being believed that she may
bave in her possession the share of tho ransan paid by Charles Urschel's

release to Albert Bates, or at least knows the whereabouts of said money.
Pof Clara Feldman and it is thought that
through him in a discreet manner or by mail cover that her whereabouts

may be ascertained, It is suggested by Special nt in Charge C.Ce
Spears of the Portland Office that in the event“il
located that he be not openly intervieweds,

UNDEVELOPED LEADS;

The KANSAS CITY OFFICE: A%t EANSAS CITY, Will make induiry
through the Blks Lodge relative.to the whereabouts o
it being noted that the Lodge directed a letter to him at Denver, care
of Box 2565 which Bac prior to the eapture of Bates and Kelly was used
by thems Will make other investigation seeking to locate him. (P

- MBI
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LT *¢over on Box 2565 for an additiomal period of 30 days.

advised ig’ent
Tecoma, Washingtonm, that his son resided either in Denver or
Esnsas City. If is located will seek in appropr:latc

S

‘,"-"{'mnnor to locate.Clara.Feldman his sister. U

ol '«'., ;\L

At HERRICK, SOUTH DAKOTA: Will

the mhereabouts of Clara

‘and if possible

with whom it will
has frequently

ST. PAUL CQFFICE:
attempt to securs fr
Feldman ‘alias Ruth Johnsom,:and
ascertaih’'the street address of
be noted from the body of this raport
correspondod. N e T

e

) - PCRTLAND CRFICE: At SOUTH TLCW s Will
seek to locate reported by ' o be a
Will also make additional inquiry

the home of o ascertain as
much information as poasible regar . amily in Donver,
with whom they corres 11 limiae e - arrangemnnts to
ascertain if is visiting in’ Tacoma at present
driving a 1933 Chovrolet Sedan bearing Golorado 1934 License plates

118608, . .

: SALT LAKE CITY OFFICEB: At DENVER, COLORADO: Will .
v‘interviev"..r-utm to the
* address of with whom she corresponds...Will continue

investigation 'in locating the

family and contnmo thg mil

L

-
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FORM WO, 1 )
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, OKIAAHOMA- . St . LOuiB FILE NO. 7-17

REORT MADE AT:

St. Louis, No.

DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK: REPORT MADK BY:

s-l2-34 | 5834 G o

\.zm.:: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, etal CHARACTER OF CASE:’
(i CHARLES F.© URSCHEL, Vietim o
A KIDNAPING
B
N
SYNOPSIS oF FACTS: Record of all cars together with pertinent

informatiop relative thereto, as registered

by Axel CAJohns8h, obtained from office of

Secretary of Stete, Springfield, Illinois,

and set forth herein.

R. U. C.
REFERENCE: Report of Syecial ngent— dated
2-12-34 uhipago, Illinois.
DETAILS:

Agent oliecked the motor vehicle registration for 1933
end 1934 at the office of e Secretary of State, Springfield, Illinois,
with the assistancejof Said check weas mpade for the names of
4xel C.XJohnson, Ed Y¥eldhan, Clara{Feldman and RuthfJohnson to determine
what motor vehicles had been registered in the State of Illinois under these
names in 1933 and 1934. The indices for 1934 show motor and serial numbers
are not yet prepared and therefore could not be checked. The following in-
formation was obtained from the records of the Seeretary of State relating
to the above cese:

DETAILS

Illinois 193% license #1236347 was issued on August

go, Illinois for a Pontiac Roadster, motor #P473376, serisl #416440P. The
application shows that this cer was purchased by Johnson on August 21, 1933,
and not previously registered in any State. The Notary who executed the
Jurat is Bessie Robar, 1927 Northk Park avenue, Chicago, Illinois.

DO ROT WRITE N THESE SPACES

22, 1933 to Axel C. Johnson, Garfield Arms Eotel, 3256 Kaypole Street, Chica-

e amand

RECORDED AND INDEXED:

s Lo o—rr 17«/( '/49555 MAR 1 319%. |

soisen MAR 13 1934 M [MARTE ¢

A

1- Chicago T 3§ i
1- Portland 00?13\3 Dﬁsxa)\aﬁa nl:nammw:w J 8
2- Oklahoma City 0 o woUTD 7O

2- St. Louis 2 ok
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I1linois 1933 license #1236347 was transferred on Sep-
tember 13, 1933, upon application of A%e17 0% “Johiison, 3307 Warren,.
Chicago, Illinois to Chevrolet coach, motor #2446168, serial ‘
#21AE28858, 1931 model, and-the date of purchase of this car is
indiceted as September 1, 1933. This application for transfer
of the license shows that Pontiac roadster, motor #P4?3376, was
sold on September 1, 1933 to the Community Motors, 4949 Madison,
Chicago, Ill. The jurat to this application was executed by E. W.
Balfanz, 4949 Madison, Chicago, Illinois.

Illinois .1933 license 1236347 was transferred upon ap-
plication of A%pl/CY.VoHEEGR, 4800 Kenmore Avenue, Chicago, Illi-
nois to a Dodge two door sedan, motor #DP55800, serial 3629360,
1933 model, which was purchased on 10-10-33, the Chevrolet coach,
motor #2446168, having been sold on 10-10-33 to Jemes F. Goodwin
Inc., Chicago, Illinois. The Jjurat to this epplication for trens-
fer of license was executed by H., W. Martensen, 5725 Broadway,
Chicago, Illinois.

No record was found of the registration in Illinois
furing 1¢33 gnd 1934 for Chevrolet cabriolet, motor #3126905. A
stop order was placed against the Chevrolet Cabriolet motor
#3126905, and against Dodge sedan, motor #PD55800, in order that
the St. Louis Office may be advised of the registration of.these
cars in Illinois at a later date. No additional record found of
- registrations by these parties.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN

-2-
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Form No. 1 v )
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma Ci{ty, Oklahome E

| REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

Oklahama Gity, Okla. | SelOeS4 S<8/9=54

TG 0

GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, et al;
CBARLES F OURSGBE Viotim .

kY

[ LT _
f"g’}vOPsISOPFACTS: A review of the f£ilq in this case {iscloses the fast that -
one "L, E.\Lang” and\"E4" are pro -the same person, and
that this person is probebly Edwar 11 with aliases, Doll's
edmissions in St. Petersburg, Florida, and his conmaction
with Barnes and Bates indicates that he may be implicated
in the instant cuss, Saveral telegrams are quoted for the
information of the Kansas City office as material for a
further interview with Dolle

P A”

REFERENCE: Letter fram San Antonio office dated March 3, b-?C
1934; and reports of Special Agent{ NP Tocksonville,
Florida, dated Fedbruary 23, 1934 and February 24, 1934; all in
the case of EDWARD DOLL with aliases, National Motor Vehiole
Theft Act, Identification Order No. 1214, in which case tho

St. Louis office is the office of origin.

DETAILS: A review of the Charles F, Urschel kidnaping case Oklehome
City .discloses that the only person referred to as tetoes®
in the statement of Mre Urschel is a name given t0 Armon Shannom, Mre Urschel:
°“%&% consulted as to this matter and he atated that George Kelly addressed the
younger person who guarded him as "Potatoes”, and as it has been developed that .
Armon Shannon i1s the younger person who guardad him, Mre Urschel feels sure that
the only person who was called "Potatoes™ in his presence is Arman Sheannon, and

Urschel®s hearing would be Homer Wilson who is referred to by Doll in his con~
fession. Of course, Mre Urschel was blindfolded, and he arrivea at the conslusion
mentioned. above fram dedyotive reasoninge

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

T-j5= /13 meismn |

it does not seem at all reasonable that the person esalled "Potatoes™ in Mre =~

OF INVESTIGATION CHECKED OFF:

A L et WAR 13 16341 M MAB6 153415

3
1
1 - Jacksonville GOPIES p

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICK
o Iy o w1 e T4

2 - Detroit one

. 8. SIVEINEINT FPRDTING SrvIcE: See 7—1333
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It is noted in the two reports of referenge that Doll admita'being
very closely associnted with George Kelly Barnes and Albert Bates in soms kid-

- papings and bank robberiese. It is further noted that he stated that he used the

nems of Lang several times when he registered at different hotelss There has been

"a gomplete review of the Urschel kidnaping file in the Oklahama City offfice, and

the following telegrams ars quoted to show that Doll is, in all probability, the
same person as "EA™ and as "L. E. Lang®, and that he was very closely associzted
with both Bates and Kelly, which is further confirmation of his confession in this

regard
Wire sent from Denver, Colorado, January 24, 1933

"T, M. COLEMAN R #1 STRATFORD OKLA
CLARA STILL SICK BUT WE ARE LOCATED AND I CAN COME IF NECESSARY
NOTIFY GEORGE OR KATHARINE TO WIRE ME WESTERN UNION ADDRESS BELOW
C O FELIMANN
104 PENOLA APTS., 8:16 A

Wire sent from Clearwater, Florida, February 11, 1933 :

*D. BED. W 8-
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 105 PM FEBRUARY 11, 1933

R. G. SHANNON, HAS PNONE,
PARADISE, TEXAS

"WILL CALL YOU AT 730 TONIGHT
L. E. LANG .ess 1341 PM®

Wire sent fram Kansas City, Missouri, February 14, 1933 :

"T. M. COLEMAN R #1 STRATFORD OKLA. A
NOTIFY GEORGE TO WRITE QR WIRE ME SOON TO P O BOX 4783 STATION

E THIS CITY
GEORGE L. DAVIS 8:10 AM."

Wire sent from Kansas City, Missouri, February 20, 1933 :

"F, M, COLEMAN R #1 STRATFORD (OKLA. !
HEARD FROM FRANK AND UNDERSTAND ED IS ON WAY TO SEE YOU ALSO
- THAT IT WAS M~EORDEWEYTOJ'OIKUSWIREYOUR OPINION AND.

ADVISE WHEN AND WHERE TO SEE YO0U
GEORGE BOX 4785  STATION l"
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Wire.

Wire

Wire

Vire

Wire

Wire

.- 3 -4
sent from EKansas City, Missouri, March 3, 19033 :

*T. Ms COLEMAN R #) STRAS(BD OKLA
YOUR MESSAGE FEBRUARY 27 JUST REGEIVED ACCOURT mxmm
MANAGER JUST RETURNED FROM TRIP ANSWEBED PREVIOUSLY TO BLACK
HOM.WII.LSEEYWMOMI[ARGBFII‘HMHOEL

GEORGE 1:20 P M*

sent from Stratford, Oklahoma, March 13, 1933 :
*MR GEO L DAVIS WILL CALL WU 31ST AND TROOST K C MO

EXPECT TO LEAVE TUESDAY WILL WIRE TOMORROW NIGHT
R G SHANNON"

sent from Kansas City, Missouri, March 2§, 1933

Rl

"T. M. COLEMAN R #1 STRATFORD OKLA
SBEN ED AND HE WISBES TO LOCK OVER LEASES IN ARK SO WILL LEAVE
HEREWITHHDIMORDAYMORNINGMEETYOUATFAM

GEOBRGE 8:23 AM™

sent from Hot Springs, Arkansas, March 31, 1933 :

*T, M, COLEMAN R #1 STRATFORD OKLA

CALL LANG ROB{ 558 CMO HOTEL SOON AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT FAIL
KD 8:22 AM"

sent from DeQueen, Arkansas, April 2, 1933 :

*r M, COLEMAN R #1 STRATFORD OKLA

MEET ME HUCKINS HOTEL OKLA CITY MONDAY EVENING

ED 8:16 AM”

sent from Denver, Colorado, May 13, 19338 :

"DENVER COLO 944 AM  5-13-33

R. G. SHANNON

WILL CALL -

DECATUR, TEXAS

VHLMEEI'YOUMARGE(ANHOMWICHITAFALISMSDAINICET
GEORGE 1129 A :
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. Wire sent fran Paradise, Texas, May 15, 1935 . - A‘ L

"PARADISE, TEXAS 3 PM MAY 15, 1958
L. E. LANG, - s
STATS HOTEL

‘KANSAS CITY, MO.

WILL CALL TUESDAY NIGHT AT EIGHT THIRTY AFPTER SEEING DAVIS -

Wire sent from Denver, Coloradd, Juns 15, 1935 s

*D. RD. W. 35 °

DENVER COLO 325 B G UNE 15, 1933
R. G, SEANNON RFD PHONE 1606 F 11
PARADISE, TEXAS

MESSAGE JUST RECEIVED DELAYED ACCOUNT ADDRESS IMPOSSIBLE FOR
ME TO MAKE TRIP AT ONCE ANYWAY AWAITING WORD FROM CHICAGO RE~
GARDING FINANCES WRITE ME SAME ADDRESS GIVE FULL PARTICULARS
IF AND WHEN DRILLING IS TO START

Wire gent from Chicego, Illinois, July 19, 1933 :

"R. RD. W. S ,
CHICAGO ILL 1155 AM JULY 19, 193S

R. G. SHANNON
PARADISE, TEXAS

WATTING FOR CALL . o
LANG 1242 PM"
Wire sent from Chicago, Illinois, July 19, 1933:. .

D. RD, W SERVICE
PARADISE TEXAS

OUR 19 R. G.sao.mmsxumm L
N.c.cmmcom. msym-

nagiﬂing the above message;

Dallas, Texas, dated 8=7e33, states that ]
Agent ::or tha.Chioago. Re I. and Gulf Railroad at Paradise, Tona, advxud mcomck

that this message was asking for a quick reply to the message ‘lang . had sent mnnm
on thisseame date, 14 that he callsd on Shennon and than mt the tono'-
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«eSe
ing messege: .
" Wire sent fram Paradise, Texas, July 19, 1933 :

. "NC CHICAGO ILL JULY 18 1933 ' ‘
YOURS 19TH DATE RGSHANNON SIGNED LANG GALIEONSHANNMEOR
u PROMISED ANSWER AS SOQN AS HE CAN GET DETAILS

PARADISE TEXAS™

Wire sent from Chisago, Illinois, July 19, 1933 :

*D. RD W. 9 XC JULY 19 1933 1158 A
CHIGAGO ILLINOIS '

RG SHANNON PARADISE TEXAS
DETATLS BY ATRMATL SOUVENIRS BY EXPRESS AT ONCE
LARG 1247 PM

It is observed that the telegram Lang sent Re Ge Shannon July 19,
1935 regarding "Details by eirmail souvenirs by e ss at onoe™, as reflected b"lc
in a memorandum sutmitted by Special Agent dated Aungust 2, 1933, '
shows that this telegram was sent June 19, 1933, It is also noted that it was
sant from Chicago four minutes after the one which was sent by Lang to Shanpnom . -
in which he said, "Waiting for call®™, and it is, therefore, thought that it is ’
possible that this wire which was sent fram Chicago at 11:59 AM. and received
at Paradiss, Texas at 12:47 P.M. may have been sent June 19, 1933 instead of in

Julye

During the first part of the investigation in the Ursahsl cass, it
was thought that *L. E, Lang” was Bates, and later it was thought that he was
probably Ed Bentz. Ah extensive investigation has been mads by both the Chicage
and Kansas City offices to establish the identity of Lang but without success.
As stated above, Doll admits being cloasely associated with Kelly and Bates in
the two reports of referencs, and that he sametimes used the name of Lang. It
is felt fran the admissions made in these two reports of reference that he will
likely admit that he is the peraon who sent and received these telegrams in the

namss of "Lang®™ and “Ed*,

Attention is hereby ealled to the telegram dated April 2, 1933 %o
Ts M, Coleman and signed "E4*, diresting Coleman who, of course, is George Kslly
_ Barnes to meet him. at the Huckina Hotel in Oklahama City Mondey evening, From
' the records of the Huckins Hotel, we find that the next day, April S, 1933, that
"Re G, Shannon and wife, New Orleans, Louisiana,"registered there at 10:48 Pi M,, =
ocoupying room 931l. On that same date, at 11:56 A. M., "L E. Lang, 114 Elm St.,
Dallas, Texas", registered at this same Hotel and oocupisd romm 904. Bn ctt!ar

¥
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sent or received a telégram for which he was oharged sixty-three cents, on April

B SO ST

&

S, The next day, April 4, 1938, R G. Shannon and wife who, of course, are Geora.
Kelly and wife checksd out of the Hugkins Hotel at 9:38 A, Me The smme date, at

. exactly the sams tims, L, E, Lang checked out of this same Hotel, This vﬂ.l in-

dicate almost mcluaivoly that ‘*Ed® is the sams as "L, E,- Lnng'o

On May 9, 1933, "Ge. L. Davia” registered at the ankm Hotel, Okla-
g:na City, and it has been proved and admitted by him that this person was Albert
tes, -

On May 19, 1933, "L. E. I.ang, New Orleans, Louisiana” registered as
the Huckins Hotel, Oklahama City, occupied roam 619 and dsperted on May 20, 1933,
The handwriting of "L, E, Lang™ is not the handwriting of “G. L. Davis® on the
registration carde The handwriting of "L. Es Lang®™ on this registration eard and
also on the one mentioned above bears a siriking resemblance to the neme of "Edwarad
Doll" on his Identification Order Ko, 1314 end also to the handwriting on the tele-
grem sent by Lang fram Chicago, Illinois to Re Ge Shannom at Paradise, Texas, July
19, 1933, a photostat of which is in the Oklahama City fils. :

This will show not only a confirmation of Doll's atatementa of his
close association with Bates and George Kelly Barnes, but it is a logical conolusion
that the persons mentioned in the telegrems quoted above as "Ed* and "L, Es Lang"
are none other than Doll, The telegram sent fram Chisago, Illinois to Kelly as = .
*"R. G¢ Shannon"™ at Paradise, Texas, July 19, 1933, indicates that Lang was extremely
anxious to get in touch with Kellys It will be remembered thet Mr. Urschel was kide.
napsd on the evening of July 22, 1933, and it is reasonable to assume that George -
Kelly Barnes was devoting his sole efforts and attentions to the plans for this kide -
naping. It, therefore, seems & reasonable conslusion that one of his close associate:
in orims who was 80 anxious to get in toush with him three days before this kidnaping
was lilely in on the kidnaping himself. It might be observed here that ore of :
Doll's make-up may have been used as one of the "eover men" to follow ths astual
kidnapers out of town after Mr, Urschel weas abducted. It might also be observed
here that Mre Kirkpetrick, who paid the §2004000,00 ransam to Barnes on Linwood
Boulevard in Kansas City, Missouri, observed severel men sitting in two autamobiles,
and it is Kirkpatrick®s opinion thet they were covering that spot while t he money
was being turned over by Kirkpatriek. It is not definitely known the exaet amount
or the cut which Kelly and Bates reesived, but it has been genarally felt that the
money was not divided equally bsetween them, The most definite information along
this line is that about §75,00000 of this rensom money was found on Cass Cols-
man's farm in Texas, whioch was either Kelly's share or .a part of his share of this
ransome, It hes been suggested that Doll and some others who may be implicated as
"gover men" at different periods in this case, and who tock mush leas chance of
being identified as ths kidneapers, may have received a comparstively amall cut.

UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

IETROIT OFFIGE will interview Katherine Tharne Kelly for all informee .
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tion that it is able to obtain- rogarding the purpose of eny or all of
the above quoted telegrams; obt:rl; &zmuon as to the positive 1dentity of .
"Lang” and "EQ¥. Special effort shdnid be msde¢ to ascertsis-why lang was 8o
anxiocus to contact Kelly July 19, 1933, .snree days before the Urmt%?“m
4 special effort should also be made +o obtain fram Mrs. Kelly whether or &%

Leng, or Doll, was implicated in thxs kidnaping

KANSAS CITY OFFICE at Leavenworth, Kansas will interview Edward
Doll and ascertain in a discreet manner if he is not the same person who sent
the above telegrams to George Kelly Barnes under the aliases of Shannon and
Coleman as "Lang®™ and "Ed"., An effort should then be made to asscertain from

Doll why he was 80 extremely anxious to contact Kelly July 19, 1933, three days )

before the Urschel kidnaping; obtain fram Doll what, if any, connection he had

with the Ursel naping. -It is noted in the two reports of reference that
Special Agent% obtained many of the eimissions fraem Doll while hs
was incarcerated at etersburg, Florida, and as a result of the confidential
relationship &nd friendly feeling toward vy Doll, it may be possible

that Agent 11 be able to obtain fram Doll an admission of the part
he played in the Urachel kidnaping.

PENDING,
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DIVISIQGN QF mvmmm:m. U.S.DEPARDMENT OF JUSTICE
Form No. 1 . N R,
C THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma City, Okla, " StePaul FILENO. 9B ..l
: REPORT MADE AT: : DATE WHEN MADE: ’mlonmRWchuuAb& REPORT MADE EALN . B
- | - Ste Paul, Minne 3~10-34 | 3e10.834 . Werner Hamni. N b
-‘,,"];.\, | rme . ' cHARAaEROP CASE: '
(4 GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases, etal o
CEARLES FJURSCHEL, Victims . Geovarmve

SYNOPSIS or FACTS:

No record of registration Chevrolet
Cabriolet,motor #3,126,905 in states
covered by StePaul office and no

record of RUTH JOHNSON or AXEL C.’
JOHNSON¢

sl ‘NV/' [y

RUC.

Letter of S.A.C., C.C.Spears, Portland,
] Oregon, March 2, 1934,

DETAILS:

The Secretaries of State, Motor Vehicle Division, Madiaon, Wisconsin;
St. Paul, Minnesota; Bismarck, North Dekota; and Pierre, South Dakota, inform
that Chevrolst Cabriolet, motor number 3,126,905, is not registered in their
state and that a stop order against said number has been placed and no record
of the names of RUTH JOHNSON or AXEL C, JOHNSON is found.

\

DETAILS:

BEFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO0 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

/,' DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

RECORDED AND (NDEXED:
APPROVED AND

- . L inte | )=/ B é/ﬁ&% MAR 1 4 1934 |

R R BUREAU OF INVESTI( CHECKED OFF: - -
COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: - . N . A

Sémjision' SRR gﬁa A MAR 14 1934A M
Dty I DIRS | mmereimy

2~Portland ‘Q _5 ; ROUTED 1; W 4
: WH: I J

7—1223 -
T. 5. SOVERNWENY FLIFTTIN UVYICE: 38 - %
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION * o0
U. S: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

-~

Laboratory Report

mreh 12, 1934,
Case: - Number ‘.
** Alvia Karpis with aliases, ot o), (HNID 7-57¢ SR

QD victix Kinaping. Ble

Specimens: 3} envelope and letter addrecsed % ur_u'_lttu
on the stationery of the S¢, Regis Hotel, Winnipeg, Canada, 2-¥-34,
(Letter consists of five handwritten pages). S

1 envelops and letter snclosed addressed %o The W. Tasob N
Sehxddd Browing Co. written on the sams stationery on £-7-34. N

Examination requested by: $t. Peul Offiee. ’ ;
Date received:  imreh 3, 1934. '

Examination requested:  gengra) gng ringerprinmt.

Result of examination: : Examination by: C.A.Appel.

March 8.  The handwriting on the lettemm writtem from the St. Regis Hosel,
windipeg, Canads, 1is ideatiocsl. This was cospered with the hemdwriting in
the anonymous letter to Judge Vaught {n the Urseshel extortion case and it
was found not to be identical,

QAMMNAL, FILES 1N

: THE ORIOIMAL SVIDENCEK WHICH WAS SUBMITTHED I8 BEING RETAINRD IN
THEZ LABORATORY FOR ANY SUBSEQUANY KXAWINATIONS WHICH MAY BE DESIRRD. SHOULD
YOUR OFFICE DEIIRE THIS ORIGINAL EVIDENGE FOR WSE IN ANY SUBSIURHT PROCEED=
INGS WHICH MAY I'XVELOP THE DNISI@WBENMFI@IHAWTIKETO
PERYAIT TRANSMITTAL.

‘( I o gc‘."
4 - Direstor ( 1 eopy for Urschel file).
2 - Agent Rarer, Iit. Paul.

2 - laboratory (1 eopy for Urschel file).

RECORDED

v MAR15194
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Form No. 1

THIS case ORIGINATED AT Dallas, Texas

REPORT MADE AT: DATK WHEN MADK: PERIOD FOR ﬁlm MADE:
Kansas City 3-12-34 5-6=34
TLE: o - ) ‘ CHARACTER OF CASE:
"~‘|‘\« LOUISE SEATON, with aliases HARBORING FUGITIVES
[

DETATLS:

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

Louise Seaton as Esther Magness arrested Des

Moines, Ia. 8-1-27 with one Jack Smith who was

charged with carrying a concealed weapon. Smith

released on bond, which he forfeited, and was

later killed at San Antonio, Texas. Loulse AH b—[C/
Seaton released. Disposition sheet submitted '
herewith.

RUC .

LT REFERENCE: Renort of Special Agent — Da'j_.laé",""“l'exas ' =

dated 2-28-34.

Agent ascertained from (D 1cectitication
Bureau, Police Department, Des Moines, Iowa that Louise Seaton
as Esther Magness #5956, had been arrested by the Des Moines Police
on August 1, 1927, together with one Jack Smith #5955, who was
charged with carrying & concealed weapon. Smith was released on
bond, which was later forfeited, and disappeared. He was later
killed at San Antonio, Texas where he was caught prowling hotel

i rooms. Esther Magness was held by the Des Moines Police for in-
vestigation and was later released. Disposition sheet submitted
herewith.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION
TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
) p DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
APPROVED AND . . RE&)RDED AND INDEXED:
FORWARDED: f‘ g SPECIAL r’__ 5‘ IR 2]
& e | /(5 — [/ B Y|
COP{ES OF THIS REPORT FURN : UNITED STATES CHECKED OFF:

2 Division "

> Dallas MAR 15 1932 “ M ,m 171

1 TU. S. Atty. Fort Worth

1 San Antonio BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

2 Kensas City DISPOSI'uov SEEK el LT

Je ‘% \
LW 4

".r“ra "“« LM.'-:-J 72034
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'#7690

W8 MHewes Building .
San Francisco, California,

Rev: @ 5] @ Larch 12, 1034,

Refer file

Special Agent in Charge,
Diviaion of Investigation,
U.Se Department of Justice,
411 United States Court lHouse,
Portland, Cregon.

O .
Dear ~ir: Re: GLEORCE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al.
- CDAHLES T.“URSCHEL - Victim.
Kidnapine. L

In reply to your lstter of March 2, 1934, pleasc be

edvieéd contact hag becn had with the Registrar of lotar Vehicles,

Sacramento, California, who advised that Chevrolet Cabriolet,
motor /3126005, verial 56 BA 0314291, is not registered in the .
State of California, nor is there any registration of an asuto-
rrobile under tho names of Ruth John-on or Axel C. Jchnson,

The records for 1934 are not complete. However, tliey
are placing a "stop” in thoir files, and will hold our letter in
the open file, and in the event any infcrmtion is received by
them, they will immediantely advise this office,

Accardin;ly, this caso is being referred uyon complet-
ion to the office of origin with this letter.

Very truly yours,

™. Division,

CeCe Uklahoma Cityo
CeCe Sto mi‘.
ce.c. Chicago,

Re Eo VETTEMLI,
Special Agent in Charge,

c.c. Kansas City, ' Z i

T G o
MAE ‘-‘y./ 'C')d A I'I
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develop hfouatun at sy ﬁu.

mmmuwmummua&e
mlmm.mnm.-nmumw
Jomes offwrs, mamely, the furnishing of field offices withiAfie ,
Iuawwmmtwmmmmmm 'in
mpluuutonuutoﬁungu.
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FILES SECTION .} Very truly yours,
MAILED. : ’ T e

MAR 2
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el  aron 15, 193

h&mieny Mmmmmnm.mumt
uwnmammpugmmmmmma.dm :
mwmmmumm,mwawamm-
ness %o coopérate with this Division by sulmitting information
w.mofumwmwmnum &ie has
sutmitted soms very e information and has indicated that -
she might de able dutait further information to the Division in
connection with theéKeansas City massacre cass, if she were placed
in the saze osll wi! s ‘close aspociate of ¥ernom C.
Miller, who was receatly ‘in Detroit, Mickigan and sho,’
it is known, was connectsd with the Kansas c:tynuxn .

Al\ I bave bed this matter di with Mr. Bates and bo bas

atttdthcthnmldlun transferred to Milan, Michigan

2 B’] mpmmmamemunmxanmmmtnmmnm

A .Sty obtain informatica fica her conesrning this case and then, in turn,

- Awe it to Agents of this Division. Iuvi.noth&mlon:‘
agtsitods of cooperatios, I believe it advissbdle to allow her
Wu&wm&urmqummmmﬂw
as ¢ther prisoners. It is eatirely possidble that, if these considers-
ticas are sxtended to Mrs. Kelly, she will be able and tu.’u.utcuaut
the f'lvtsioa coumublqhmudother ujor investigations,

~ \ Thie question vas Clscuased with Mr. hmm stated that thess

ngbsmwmmammumu

Ry you. Aetordingly, it is respectfully suggestad, 1f you have :
oblecticne t0 doing so, that you suthorise lir. Bates to peramti _
huytocmmvi&hcdmghmmwbogimwo_m

wivilegea u other prisoners. . T

a
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Post Office Box 4907,
Jacksonville, Florids

Special Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Just ios,
1216 Saith Young Tower Bullding,
San Antonio, Texas

Dear Sir:
KIDNAPING '

March 15, 1934

¥
RE: GEORGE xmx"wmm. ot al
Charles ¥. Urschel, Victim

g~
v .

Receipt 18 acknowledged of your letter of March 12,

1934, referring to the report of Special Agent

Cklshoma City, dated liarech 10, 1934, in above-entitled case,

and to the report which Agent
special sgent (NN

efers to, being that of
sonville, dated February 24,

1934, in the case of LDWARD DOLL with aliases, National Motor

Vehicle Theft Act.

Pursuant to your
of the reference report of Agent

Very truly yours,

R. L. Alt’
Special 2gent in Charge

Enclosure

ec¢c Division
Oklahoma City
8t. Louils

uest, I am enclosing a oopy
dated Fedruary 24, 1934.

Al bIC

BTN
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

‘ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[J Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 ' Section 552a
O o) O ®))A) O @)
O @) O &o® O G)2)
O (b)3) O ®X7)(©C) O (kX1)
O 7Dy O &)
1 (bX7)E) [ k)@3)
O (b)(7)(F) O k)4)
O (v)4) I (b)®) O (k)5)
O (bX5) O ()9 L1 (kx)(6)
) O (o)) O kX7)

O Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request. .

[0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

T-US -4

D.0.0:0.9.0:0:0:0.0.:0:0.0:0.0.0:0.0.0.0.0.0.4
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX ' X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX )/0.0.0:0.0:0:0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.00.0.0.0.0.

FBI/DOJ



ME. NATHANE

Siicx—Unscmzr. Or. CoMPANY

. - £.0.80X 1148

MR, QUINM. ...
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA. -k
M@, LESTER:

% M LOCKE:.;:':;
Mor. 14, 1954. L m&. RORERTIL

O T —————— -

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director,
Division of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Juctice,
Washington, D, C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Thank you very much for vour letter of March
9th. I appreciste your teking up with Mr. Keenan the sub-
ject matter of my telephonic communications with Mr. Nathan.
We did not know what devartment we should communicate with,
otherwise I would heve 'phoned Mr. Keenan direct.

I have not heard enything from #r. Keenan and if
we do not hear anything within the next few davs I will take

it up again with him, direct,

Thanking vou and with kindest regards, I remain,

Sincerely yours,

Al bl
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_1351 First Hat'l. Bank Bldg.,
El Faso, Texas,
#areh 16, 1954,

Speeisl Agmmt ir Chargs,
Divisicn of Investigation,
U.S.Department of Justies,
1216 Smith-Young Towemr,
San Antcnio, Texas.

o ‘
Dear Sir: Re: GEO, EFLLY BARNRS, with aliases,

o% al,

Charles F.OUrschel, Vietim,

Eidmaping,

Having reference to my letier of Fedruary 23, 1834
with which wvas transmitted one copy of the modus operandi
and solutian repart in the above entitled case, it i8 re-
quested that I be advised whether photostatie copies of
this report have as yet been made and furnished ths waricus

Division offices.

&

Very truly yours;

Re. Ho Colvin,

Special Agont in Charge.
wx g BIC /
¢¢ Divisiox,
Y=Te i e

Z’\.“



e

420 Federal Bullding,
Dallas, Texas.

At

March, 16, 1934.

Director,

Diviston of Investigation,
U.S3, Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Q2
Re: GIZORGZ R, XZLLY, et ai,
Xidneping.

Dear 81r: . .
In response_to Division letter of Narch 13, 14, "
with reference to bmﬁor Gainesvi + Texas furnishing RN
“machine guns to Ceorge Xelly end ptherjgangsters, vou are in- .
bq(,_ on August 30, Shacy Mgent* end? K
interviewed at Caineaville, Texas, .o
N who had requested Chief of Police t3 put aim {n touch . ..¥
w{th ar *&a inowa to both L
20 to about j22
at El*Paso,

onesty was —

questionable.

At that timeq stated to Ag~nts that on August
hryn

26, 1933, Goerge &md Xat elly called =t his house in Gaines-
. _but_he did ,np,..ha,v.e-—onsz.ana‘dtd-‘-nsf‘a’éll -one to-them; %lat he
s . Esiins st 2 RS T T acame aéqiainted with Ceorge Kelly th h dolff %k K1
T - B e queinte ¢e y through o ar
of Ft, forth, Texas, who sent Xelly to him to purchase two
machine guns. e at that time stated slso taat he had never

-

-—

8old a mackine gun to anyona axcept nolice organizations, =nd \-

at the time he made the ssles he wea a representative of the -
\ Auto Ordnence Company of Newx York. -
" b7C He also et that 4iwmas stated ..hat'.-.en‘y wes irmli-

AR .\u that he had kidnaped a man in Ft, Bend, Indign~; that

Ko\ b \V 1s victim was wetering his lawn when kidnaped, e also steted
I that Xelly and one|Hendricks were implicated in the Kansas City
VALY \‘ Massacre; that he dbtained this information thmur'h deductio

115~ [I43
DIVISICH IVESTIEATION
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-2~

b7¢ @B = tnet timo 1nformes the igenta thet if they did not

. bellieve his informstion was on the leval to just check tele-
phone numbher 4-2150 - Ft. Worth, which t elephone aumber waa
formerly ‘in the nsme of Kathryn Xelly in Pt. worth.

This mstter {5 set out in detail in report of Special
dated at Dailnasa, Texas, 9-14-33,

b7 C A-en

On September 5 nt

Texas, interviewas » gunsmith at that place,

b7(" who stated thet during the nreceding wiat=r two men who gave
their names as Xelly and Hendricks, steyed eround Gainssville

for several days; thet ¥slly ceme into his a.‘xoi once and ask 4

t Cainesville,

ey e

if he knew how he conld get in touch with that

hed at one time kept a Thompson Machine Cun in his

Shop, but thset had been a year or two ago; that sbout twxo months

before the raid was made on the Shannon Fera at Paradise, Texas,

(Auguet 12, 1933,) Ceorge Kelly with a woman end a young gi-1

camc to his plece in a Ford, Modei A, Sport Roadster, and l::.d

him make a gwitch key for,the car; that at that time Kelly

asked if h hed a S50<bullet drum or a 20-bullet

clip for Thompaon Machine Cuns; that at that time he also

ssked vhere he could find that sbout one month before

the raid on the Shannon Ferm wes made - exact dste ne could

not fix ~ Xelly slone ceme by his shop and stated, "The key

you made =orked all right,” then asked if wag around;

that the time Caorges Kelly wes i{n his shop with Kashs aml_:::'—"—d'-"'r‘.“““ pr

the little £irl, < FOLAY enzaged-trin—ir “ifiverset lon-and asked
NP R § o e U “Hachine guns—for sale, and remarked, “"We could sell

- & 1ot of them between here and Kensas."

.t

Py

PRI TR LB 1t S op e

e s s e s e Gl e

L.,m

ey
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ST T

Thereafter, in response to letter from the !lew
York City Division iated Octaober 2, 1933, requesting
that iagquiry as to s mode at Caimpsville, Toxas,
to whom Thompson SubeMachine Zun No. 4685 had baen sold on
Jenuery 21, 1927, which gun was found in the ergonal effecta
of Albert LC2 ‘Cenver, Coloredo, ,pamb sgain
interview 8t Goincsville, Texas, the results
which interview ars set out in report br Special ""-gb‘z'\té

dated at Dallas, 10-13-33.

TR ENTESY

b7&
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b7~

According to Chief of Police-Si4 Loving at raines~
ville, Texss, the only rachine thet hs mows which was
ever in the possession oﬁ, 1s tha on etterpted
to aell to the City Police : nt at Cainesvi That
probably 1z the gun which was sefzed in Albert Bates' sffscta
in Denver, Colorado, :iowever, the records of the ‘uto Ordnence
Company msy disclose further sales tofJJP of Machine Cuns,

or may disclose that they were shipped to other consigness by
his direoction as a represeantative of that organization.

VYery truly yours,

Fo 3. BLAKE, - -

Special igeat in Charge,

CBW: 1M
7=?
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420 Post Office Building,
Dallas, Texas.

. March 15, 1934.

Director, T
Division of Investigation, : ' '
U.S. Department of Justice,

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:-

Special Agent ' and myself are in receipt
of letters from E.ERKirkpatrick, Tulsa, Oklehoma - as
follows: ’

"I am writing Ahe story of the Urschel
kidnaping/inYbook form. I don't know Jjust
how many Yphotographs the publishers will

let me use in the book but I would like to
have a photograph of you so that if possible
I can use it." .

' I seriously question the propriety of me furnishing
a photograph for the purpose desired, and unless the Division
is of a contrary opinion I will respectfully decline to com-
ply with the request.

Very truly yours,
4 0 ke
\6\0 F.J. Blake,

Special Agent in Charge.

p\\\ S
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EIIN T B ST A,

“"Dallas, Texas. e

Dear Br. Nleket-

I heve your Letter of Nerch 154 1n wkich yeu
sfvise thet Nr. £. E. Kirpatrick ef Tulss, Oklshoss,
haz requested photographs from you amd Speclal Ageat
@D £ rossible wee in sommestion with & deok
shich he i3 prepsring en the Urachel kidneping case.

T agree with you that £t $s sot & geod pelicy
for photogrsghs of eur smplayess o appear in pwdliestions
of this Kind, -

Siscerely yeuwre,

AlbIC o mee

1' * MAR 21100 %

B,
Dv:iox or "\ "VTIEI. (14, A
S CEPAFTMEST gF JUETICE
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Director,

‘Biision of Infrestigution
- M. 8. Beparbment of Justice

Post Office Box 515,
Stv Paul. Miml.

March 17, 1934,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justics,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

be furnished him for possible use in a8 b

on the URSCHEL Kidnaping Case.

f 5 s
s

Spegéal Agent R. C. Coulter and I havd r
letters from E.

ived

E.XKirkpatrick, requesting that our{hotographs
%?k which he is writing

Please advise me whether it is the Division's
desire that these photographs be furmished.

Very truly yours,

S e, —

. X. RORER
WAR . b-l(/ Inspector. ’

MAD 9 4 102

i
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_ RECORDER  ¥r. ¥, A. Rorer,
t\: ;\R ‘2 4 1:3?)4 U. &. Departasnt of J’Ia:.;t,

Post Office Box 515,
St. Peni, Kimnesota.

Dear lir. Roreri~

I have your letter of Hareh 17th in which yom
advise that you end Specisl igeat Coulter have recelved
communications from Nr. E. E. Kirkpatrick requesting
photogranhs far possible publication in a bock which My,
Kirkpotriek is writing on the Urachel xidosping case.

ﬁeﬁvlﬂmfwlaﬁatitiamtdaairsb]afu'
Wpuoriumuapmmmm
uwmmmwmmm

rely yours,
Directar.
S s v :
MA'ESD' = \‘ /
| | ]
* MAR 2110y 4 |
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY, oKLA,

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

NoY. FILE NO. 7.19 -

%] RERORT MADE AT:

" NEW YORK CITY 3/19/34 3/19/34 C .

DATE WHEN MADX: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADK BY:

TITLE:

GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al
CHARLES F. (K/J'RSCHEL « Victinm

CHARACTER OF CASE:

o
KIDNAPING

SYNOPSISor FACTS: putomobile registration bureaus in New York,

New Jersey and Connecticut have no record of
1934 registration of the Chevrolet car in

WS r;)‘ question by Ruth or Axel C. Johnson,
:"o‘_‘&‘m Y s ) :
';'Is!_f} (g‘t E - RUC A” b7o
e, &7 =
AT 4 LR
RS T
YT
/ REFERENCE : Letter from Portland Division office dated 3/2/34.
DETAILS: Communications were directed by this office to the Automobile
Registration Bureaus of New York, New Jersey and Connecticut and re-
. Plies have been received advising there is no record at these places
of the registration of?Chevrolet cabriolet, motor #3126905, by Ruth
DETALLS: or Axel C.f Johnson,

These organizations indicate that the filing of registrations
for the year 1934 has not been completed and that this office will be
edvised should eny information be received at a future date.

REFERRED UPON CQMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

RECORDED AN

X, S

FORWARDED

e g e A /7T

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED T&/‘.

@-_- Division ti“
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0 1930 4 1 MAR 2T 1941
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2 - New York 0‘;'; ON o w
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March 16, 1934

Special Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
1900 Bankers' Building,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sir:

From the information submitted by your office relative to
telephone taps that have been installed by Special Agents of the

Chicago Office, it is observed that in the following instances no

. prior euthority of the Director was obtained relative to the
installation of the taps:

\
/
K
~
~
\
]
(Y
A\
“
&
]
.

: Telephone on Date Tap Date Tep
Titls of Case which Tap Maintained stalled Discontinued
;ﬂ” Vernon C. #iller, June 25, "Few days
with aliases 1933 thereafter"
(Deceased), et al, ‘hicago, Illinois,
Conspiracy to > i{
Deliver Federal T
Prisoner ‘ [
. ’
(Same as above) July 1, July 17, €
o 1933 © 1933
v Chi.caioI Illinois,
(Same as above) 0. P. Inn, July 3, July 12,
Melrose ‘ark, . 1933 1933 - -
Illinois,
Melrose fark 645
July 7, "For several
1933

Sixee, e
RBOORDED {27 “//Eé, ?4/114?;;7
&

Ao T e




e anre

SAC Chicago

‘Tigle of Cgse

Vernon C, Miller,
with aliases
(Deceased),

et al, Conspiracy
to Deliver Federal
Prisoner

(Same as above)

. (Same as sbove)

(Same as above)

(Same as above)

(Same as above)

George Kellybdarnes,
with aliases, et al,
Charles F. Yrschel,
Victim, £idnaping

(Seme as above)

-2 -

Telephone on which
Tap Maintained

hicago, Illinois,

Chicago, Illinois,

Chicago, Illinois,

(Same as above)

Sherone Apartments,
4423 Sheridan *oad,
Chicago, Illinois,
Telephone number
not ‘indicated

“herone #partments,
4423 Sheridan foed,
Chicago, fllinois,

No telephone number

. indicated

I1linois,

1150 ®outh #jichigan
Chicago, Illinois,
Webster 3397

3/16/34

Date Tap Date Tap -
Installed Discontinued
September October
23, 1933 9, 1933
September "Approximately
27, 1933 one weex there-

after"
September "Approximately
27, 1933 one week there-

October 29,
1933

Novenber

1, 1933

November 2,

1933

October 7,
1933

chigan/bvenue Tavern, October 7,
Morrig)eplan, 1933

Avenue,

Al b1C

after®

Not indicated

Mot indicated

November 5,

1933

October 16,
1933

October 16,
1933



SAC Chicago -3- 3/16/34

Telephone on which Date Tép Date Tap
Title of Case Tap 4aintained Installed Discontinued
October 15, October 17,

Unknogn Subjects —

ﬁ River Forest, Illinois, 1933 1933

Victim, Kidnaping Telephone not indicated :
. - November 17, November 22,
allases, National 1933 1933
Motor Vehicle Theft Act Boulevard, Lhicago '

}
T11inots, END

The Manual of Rules and Regulations specifically requires that
the Director's authorization be obtained, and it is desired in all
instances that this instruction be strictly followed. The only exception
will be when, in my absence, an employee in Washington has been desiznated
to ect authoritatively on this question. It is desired that this specific
authorization be obtained from Vashington, D. C. in the above described
manner in every instance.

Very truly yours,

Director.

AL bIC
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March 16, 1934

- Spealal Agent in Charge, : : S LT

Divisica of Investigation,
Ue 8¢ Departxsat of JWC‘,
Post Office Box 1276,
Oklahoma City, Oklahowe.

Dear &ir:

From the informetion subamitted by your office relative to
tslephono taps that have been installed by Special Agsnts of the
Oklshoma Clty Office, it is observed thst in the following inateasce:
8o prior suthority of the firector was cbtained relative to the
installation of the taps

NP VY4

Telephons on which Dete Tap Date Tap

Mge Kelly Barnes, Alpine Rooms, Bot gilven ot given
wvith nlhles. et al, 1264 West Reno,

Charles F.° Urpchel, Oklahoma City, Oklahowms,

Vistin, Kideaping Telephone not indicated

/

The Nanual of Hules and Regulations specifically requires that
the Birector's authoriration be obtained, and it is desired in all
instences that this instrustion be strictly followed. The oaly
sxeeption will be when, in my absence, aa smployes in ¥ashington has
besa designated % act authoritatively oa this question, It is
desired that this specific authorization be odtained from Bashington,
De Co in the sbove descridbed manner in every instance.

Very trnly yours,

HECORDED
&
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: Detroit, Michigan
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Mareh 17, 1084

4t
Gl
O2

u

8peeial Agent in Charge,

Divisioa of Investigatiosy,

. Us Be Department of Justies,
234 Yederal

. ' O i
Builaing, Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases,
Oklahomm City, Oklahoma. ot al.

' CHARIZS 7. L - vior
KiGaping
Referenee is mmde to report of Special e QD ©

..your office, dated 3/10/8¢, in which an undeveloped lsa : out
for this offiece %0 interview Katherine Kelly Barmes at Milan, Miehigan
to detarnine the identity of lang and %o ssoartain 1if he was involved
in the Ursehel kidaaping.

1 an tranmitting harewith oopies of my latters dated Janmry
23 and Yodruary 9, 19

) , Paul office under the eap-
4ion "Unkmown Sudbjects, otinm, Xidnaping®, in whieh
1t will de noted that lang is an a used by Edward Ioll, slias Ia : T
Rue, and it will bde further odeerved that ifrs. Xslly states that Doll
dlscussed the Ursohel kidmping with Kelly and plamned to teke part in
ssme, but that, as he failed to arrive in Tezas at a desigmted time,
he mas left out and the kidmaping was ourried out dy Mates and Kelly.

Yery truly yours,

WM. LARSON,
Special Agmat in Charge.

HieCCHUNR

| . 711 TT77

g
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) P. 0. BOX § 987, .
PITTSBURCH, PA.

AN » -
Voo AN March 19, 1934.

Special Agent in Charge,
Divieion of Inveatigation,
U. 3. Department of Justice,
P. C. Box j# 709,

Portland, Oregon.

Re: GEORGE KELI Y(%ARHES with sliases;
CHARLES ¥ LARSCHEL - Vietim.
KIDNAPING

Dear 3ir:

Pursuant to the request contained in your letter of
barch 2, 1934, the rocords in the office of ths Automobile
Bureau, sest Virginia State Road Commission, were searched and
it was ascertained that no persons by the names of Clara Feldmsan,
Albert Bates, ¥r, or Kra. GCeorge )., Davis, Ruth Johnaon,

Ed Feldman, or ixel C., Johnson, had ever registered a Chevrolet
autamobile in the State of aest Virginia; and further, that
Chevrolet Cabdbriolet, motor j; 3126905, serial 7/ 65EA0314291, had
not been registered in the State of Viest Virginie.

Very truly yours,

E. A. TAMM,
Special Agent in Charge.

7-10
oc Division .
Chicago i
| 22/

Vie g T .
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P, 0., Box 1883

, ,‘3:”191 Agent in Chargs,
“‘Dtvufon of Investigation,

Us 8¢ Department of Justiose,

P, 0. Box 709,
Portland, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

GECRGE

CHARLES P
Kidnapping

Butte, Montans,
Marah 19, 1934.

o)
Y BARNES, with alisses, et al

- Victim

Upon recsipt of your letter of Harch 2, 1934, in the
above-entitled case, this office immediately occmmunicated
with the Registrar of lotor Vehicles at Deer Lodge,
Montans, and the Commissioner of Law Enforcement at Boise,
Idaho, requesting that this office dbe advised whether there

. 1s & record of a registration for Chevrolet Cabriclet,
Motor Ro., 3126905, in efither state; also requesting informa-
tion as t0 whether this car or any car is registered in
lMontana or Idaho to Ruth Johnson, Axel C. Johnason, Clara
Felduan, or L4 Feldman, letters were received from these
officers advising that 1o record of the registration of the
Chewvrolet Cebriolet or of any car to the nemes of those
persons above referred to is on file in Montana or ldaho.
Both offices advise that atop ecards have been placed in
their files for this oar and these persons and this office
will be edvised should either of these registrations de

CC: Director
Chicago

Very truly yours,

D. H. Dickason
Speocial 4gent in Charge

\6[(/
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AN 1216 sSmith Young, Tower
San Antomio, Texas..
Mreh 19, 1956,

Speciel Agent ia Charge, GEBORGE m.xe.uuus. Welke.
Division of Investigation, et al; CHAS. P.(URSCHEL

U. S. Department of Justioe, Vietim; Kidnaping

1331 rirst National Bank Bldg.,

X1 Paso, Texas..

Dear Sii'z e,

e

Referring to your letter of March 16, 1934, we over-
looked notifying you on the date your Modus Operandi Report
was re-produced st this otﬂco.

m.wmmmmnlmmmmmortu

photostatic paper, this report was mimsogrephed at this office ' .
and copy furnished eech of the Divisiom offioces, om Fedb. 28, 1934.. ’

I sm attaching hereto ons of the mimsogrephed copies . .
referred to. ‘ Y
A
Yery truly yours,. ‘ \1

' g %

/ ’ \\ ‘
Gus 7. Jomes, !

ce Division ' Special Agmmt n Charge.

5T
I

Chw_m;,'l;
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420 federal Building, o RO
. Lellas, Texas, ’
Morch 19, 1934, .- -
Special Agent in Cherge,
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Federel Building,
Oklahoma City, Oiklshome.
~
Re: LOUISE(‘éEi.T-JN. with elieses.
Herboring Fugitivée.
Deer Sir:
. Reference is made to letter from this office,
‘ated February 22, 1934, ’
It is requested thet an endeevor be mede to
locote and epprehend Louiss Seaston at “ilburnm, Oklehoma, .
end should ahe be tsken into custody complete statement
"obtained 88 to her amssocistions with George and Kethryn
Kelly during their flizht from justice es fugitives, .
Very truly yours,
‘ F. J. BLAKE,
\O/\U Speciel Agent in Cherge,
a g4 et o
cc-Divieion
62-446-
S 1=y 1
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
: ' 7-22. P

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT FILE NO.

OKLAEQMA CITY, ORLAHOMA.

N (\Boston, Hass,

REPORT MADE AT:

DATE WHEN MADE:

3-19-34

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

3=16-34

REFORT MADE BY:

\

e ,..‘ CHARACTER OF CASE:
GEORGE IELLY BARNES, with sliases, et als, Kidnepinge
CHARLES F.U_URSCHEL - Victim,

e

4 SYNOPSIS or FACTS: since Jenuary,

1934, has been receiving one letter
per week in cere of General Delivery,
Brockton, Masaachusetta‘.&
not listed in telephone or city dir-
eotories anmd unknown to postal author-

itiess arrengements perfected to aas-
certain her address,
- P. - ==
' REFERENCE: Letter from Kensas City Office, dated Jenuary 4, 1934,
DETAILS: AT BROCKTON, ¥ASSACHUSETTS:

. Agent was advised by
master, that since some time in Jenuary, 1934
has been receiving one letter a week in care of Genersal Delivery, end
that the letters did not arrive on the same day each week, which would
makelzmpracticable for an Agent to be present in dorder to trail

and {hereby learn her address in Brockton,

Acting Post-

DETAILS:

B A search of the telephone and city di
failed to reveal any one listed under the nem of
and she is unknown to the Postmaster and the Mail Carriers,

—ag_reed to endeavor to ascertain—address- —

‘ef Brockton

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

Q:i:zmvnzgzsrm srecue. Acsr c i ; / :_.\,./ ] / ﬁ' ’ RE;ORDED AND INDEXED:
) Mm CHARGE (;‘ R // \/3 L./ L "iR 211934
s I WL g L)
okl'amii City - z: é&*‘o\gp" ; MAR 21 1934 A M SACKETED: —
Kansas City - 2‘ %9 sb) BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION )
Boston - ) Q\f’ ; ROUTED TO: FILE
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B 5 COVERNNENY PRINTING OFYIEE: 1993
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TeaPA.

Sl ot e i,

—————e e,

upon her next call at the General Delivery Window for her letter,
and that he will immediately notify tbhe Boston Office in order that
investigation may be conducted to determine the relationship of

to Convict Albert L, Bates, an inmate of United States
Penitentiery at Leevenworth, Kansas,

- describes --aa follows:

Age - 20

Build - Slim
' Height - . 5" 4"

Hair - Light,

UNDZVELOPED LEAD:

BOSTON- OFFICE, at Brockton, Mass., will keep in touch
with Acting Postmaster in an effort to as~
certain the residence o

Al \GIC

PENDING.



™ NAT’HAN
Mr. TOLBON :
. Mr.CLEGG ..~ S
U. 3. Buremu of Inbestigation Mr. ooun.ev ...... o
: fu 'Anos....
Bepartment of Justice vie. fGan _____ |-
- Mr QUNN L. L
MroLEsSTER..__ |
Room 1403,370 Lexington Avenwe, . - CHISE Comniko | 5
New York City, N.Y. : mir. ROAER __

March 15, 1934

\

PERSONAL & CONF ‘NI‘I'A(L

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover,
Division of Investigation
U.S.Department of .Tu.,tlce,
Washington,D.C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

With reference to my telephonic conversation of last evening,

I am enclosing herewith, the letter to which I referred as
being received by Wal Winchell with reference to the
natter of a certa fayor of a Middle Western City holding
sane of the Urschel kidnaping money, unable to spend it
because it is marked. This isbeing forwarded for 1its
possible value to the Division.

Very truly yours,

| JX. ?,rav\. -
/\U F.X.TAY, -
- FXF \O - Special Agent ™ Charge

Encle
PECIAL DELIVERY ( REQ%RDED e
N INBRXED ,7 - )
N Q/ ‘/ﬂ-ﬁ 1%4 © DIVSOR OF .Nvme;mon .-
N : N:AR 21 1 '

L& ¢ ;
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R‘&u BV aren 20, 29

epc — Cme f
| 711505 /VAR2419

© Speeial Ageat in Charge, -
Division of Investigstion,
Ue 8¢ Department of Justice,
- Post Office Box 515,
8‘. r“l’ Hinnesota,

Dear Sirs
o
Reference is made to the case entitled GEORGX R, KRLLY,
vith aliaszes, et al, Wdim. VICTIN, KIDUAPING,

There are tted herewith photostatic copies of an
anonysous letter mailed froxz MHinneapolis on March 12, 1934, on
the stationery of ths polis Athletie Clud, addressed to

Mr, Helter Winchell, Daily Mirror, Hew York City.

It ie requeam that this letter be given izmnediste
atteation,

,,;_:::«--;':"- :; \YW truly yours,
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Post Office Box 4907
- Jacksonville, Florida

m;‘- \)‘\U . Marsh 20, 1934

Al

W FEo: €2 ¥VH
ijt

Nl

Special Agent in Cherge

Divigion of Investigation

United States Department of Justice
Post Office Box 709

Portland, Oregon

. 0
Dear Sir: RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with eliases
: CH'RLES F. URSCHEL - VICTIN
EKIDRAPINGS :

%ith roference to your lettor of Mareh 2,
1934, inquiry was made of the lotor Vehicle Cammissioner st
Tallshassee, Florida, to detevrmine whether lirs. Clare Ield-
man alias Ruth Johnsomn or hor son, Ed reldman alias
Cﬁhnzon, hnd mde application for registration or title for
any automobile; &lso requesting tusnt the records be sesrched
t> determine whether Chevrolet csbrioclet, motor number 3126905,
serial number 6 BA 0314201, had been offered for registration
for elither title or tag tnd in the event such application was

nede the Jucksonville Office be advised.

The Motor Vehicle Commissioner has advised
the Jacksonville Office that deserided cutomobile has not bheen
regiatered for teg or title, neither have persons aforementioned
made applicction to register any automobile, In the cvent swh
application is made, this office Will be advised.

Very truly yom,

— T
- A, e e
n-9 V,/’/’ Fe £o A1t Ch e - et i
CC Division Speoirl ‘geng in Charge, o
21 |834

Oklahoma City




1806 First National Bank Buildihg
Charlotte, N.C.

Special Agent in Cherge
Diviesion of Investigation
U, 3. Department of Jus tice
Post Office Box 709
Portlend, Oregon

o
Dear Sir: RE: GEDRGE KELLY BARNES, with eliases;
CHARLES F,UURSCHRL - Vietim

Kidnaping

Reference is made to your letter of March 2,
1934, in the above captioned cass,

The State Automobile Registration Buresus in
Ylorth Carolina and South Ceroline, have advised that their
records reflect no information concerning the individuals
nemed in your letter or the automobile described therein,
These departments have advised that vanted Notices have been
posted in their files, and in the event any information
concerning the automobiles or the individuals is obtained,
this office will be notified accordingly, in which event you

will be appropriately advised.

Very truly ‘yourl.

oull / '.{ -"’ D

LBR b—lc L. B. REED, Acting .., ... T
cc=Division———- Specisal Agent Ch&ﬁ Ofi OF pv N T
7-13 NG . T
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. C e
. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT DALLAS, TEXAS FiLeno.  62<1779
41 A - -
- REPORT MADE AT: - .. .| DAYRWHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:

o -

[\Chicago, IL1. 3/20/34 s/ | D

\
TOLE: - - CHARACTER OF CASE: o e

CHANGEB: o)
-LO ' GNIEE%}dth aliases: Louise Seaton, Louise| HARBORING FUGITIVES
UBryant, Louisé“Carpenter, Mrs. J. D(’Dshmer, Esthef

C)thngss, Mrs. George’/Mggness, Mrs. ;. P~ ¥iller, Hrs,
s&koaégiggXOn! ﬂsggiize Logan, Louise“Donoven, Genze

Records of Grsnd Rapids Police Department,
Grand Rapids, Iichigan disclose subject as
Louise Liagness with aliases, arrested
11/6/30, Grand Rapids, Michigan, charged with
shop lifting. Disposition, released to leave
town. rhotograpn of subject, G. R. P. #5326
being furnished Dallas Office. Disposition
sheet submitted herewith,

B ik S

B.U.C .

REFERUCE: Rezort of Special agent (] ] QD pe11es, date

2/28/34.

DETAILS: AT GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

pETALS: Inspection of the records of the Bureau of Identification, G
Rapids rolice Department, cisclosed that Sub ject was arrested at Grand Rapids,
Michigan, November 6, 1930, as Louise Magness, Grand Rapids Folice Department
#5326, charged with shoplifting and that Subject was released to leave town.
records further disclosed that Subject, as Louise Magness had used the aliases

has been changed accordingly to record these aliases,

Fhotogram of Subject, Grend Rapids Police Department #5326

All bTC

of Jaquline Logen, Genze Magness, Louise Donovan and Louise Seaton. The titde

rand

The

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

is be mﬁ, furnished the Dallas QOffice. ) DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
::)TS\?AV::HA:"D 3 Q ~ l" nzconb:zn AND INDEXED:
: SPECIAL AGENT e
i IN CHARGE = I I D - é MAR 2 1932
. :7 UNITED ‘{A’I’/B & CHECKED OFF:

193

@pivision MAR 992 1934 A M|-MAR 24

3 Dallas (1 U. S. Atty, Ft. Worth) (enc)

ROUTED TO: FILK

1 San Antonio Sﬂom ) BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

_ 1 Emnsas City Y .
|1 oxlahom ¥Ry %10;\'- Sk e L&{ /
) : N .!- ® OFYICE: Low3 U ‘v

J é;bﬁvt L:i: \

7—2034
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Disposition sheet attached.

REFERRED UFOH CQPLETICN TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN

AR



311 Hurley-Fright Building,
Washington, D. C.

March 21, 1034,

WY YEBIEZ ¥VH

Special Agent in Cherge,
Divislon of Investigation, ’ .-
U. S. Department of Justice, o ’

Post Office Box 709, :

Portland, Oregon.

RE: OFORGY KELL LRNES, with aliases
CEARLES P.lURSCHEL, Victim--
/7 KIDNAPING

Dear Sir:

Reference is mode to your letter dated March 2,
1934 relative to seouring inforwation concerning a Chevro-
let Cabriolet, Motor No. 3,126,902, 3Serial No. 6 BA 0314291,
L which bore 1933 Oregon lioense plates No. 101-555,

The records of Maryland, Virpinia ani the Digrict
of Colurmbia d0 not show that this car was either registered
or licensed to opsrate during 1934, -

Very truly yours,

L. R. PENNINGTON, Assistant
Special Agent in Charge.

a5

c=Division
7-19
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Special Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,
Ue S. Department of Justice,
Fostoffies Box 1457

st. m. Yoo A D
Re: GEORGE BAREES, V.A., ot al
Cherles FJ//Ureshel - ﬂetin.
Kiénaping
Dear 3ir:

This is to advise that Speaizl Off{ocer
of the Frisoo Railway Company in Bu'nlnghu, Alabaa, ‘has furnished
informaticn to the effeet that while in Du Illineis reecently
he reteived information indicating tis £
subjeot Albert L. Bates, with alisses, das redcently purchased a mew
Plymouth or Chevrolet automodils, and has alse purchased fuwrniture
for her home,

stated that it was rumored aroend pool bhalls
fenily was displaying evidenses of
unusual prosperity, which indicate that they may Lave received pert
of the ransom money in this case. is acquainted with

, an employes of the Dugquoin Paeking Compeny, who residss
at Main end Lowsll Streets in Duguein, and appereatly is &« man of

and such places that

noderate finenciel circumstences. j/ //5

The interview with—dm opelnghq; “'r r
» ¥bo resgides ia
he has » who resides at M‘AW ﬁd‘ -
who {8 = heave tmum Bates to v ituhtl nnn} )
years ago. e S
SRV
stated that the sbove 1hmtm was poh roan”

talk he heard at Reed's Cigar Store, which is Iéoated Ii Dagusin, T11."-
adout half a dlock east of ths Illinois Central pessenger station.
There is a pool hall and gacd room in the bask of Reed's Cignr -
store. It was the opinion of that discrest ingquiry st this
address would probably elieit further informption relative to the

of ynnsual prosperity on the part of and wile,
roquested that his neme not be divalged in ths sveat any .

In view of the fast that efforts are being mede to lmto

m\ bfld.-.

")

ries are mede, es ho desires thet the mtter be kept oentidenthl. i.



S 2 )

R

the rensom money paid in this case, it is suggested that you ceuse

eprropriate investigation to be mads at Duquoin, Illiseis, th the

view of obtaining any information of valme indicating thet
Mmhbwﬁu“mmlmt'dm.

Vory truly yours,

Speeial Agent in Chsrge.

ec-Divisioca 1// ,

Oklahome City
Chicago
Fortland.

R I B A
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FORM NO. 1 *.

-

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Oklahoma City, Okla. . FILE NO. 7-14
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICK u;oé: REFORY MADE BY: :
Cincinnati, Ohio 3-22-34 3/8-15/34 N. B. Klein . @ _kﬂ_c/
TITLE: O CHARACTER OF CASE:
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al s
CHARLES F'OURSCREL - VICTIM. ' KIDNAPING -

SYNOPSIS of FACTS: Records of the Motor Vehicle Bureaus at In-

dianapolis, Ind., Columbus, Ohio, and Frankfort,

Ky., which are embodied in the territory allocated
to the Cincinneti Division Office, advise they have
no record of the registration of Chevrolet Cabriolet,
motor #3126905. However, Motor Vehicle Bureau at
Columbus, Ohio, advised they are establishing a new
engine number file and further check will be made
within the next thirty daysv

Pc

REFERENCE: Letter from the Portland Division Office dated 3-2-34.

DETAILS: AT CINCINKATI, OEIO ’ -

In connection with the Chevrolet Cabriolet bearing motor
. #3126905, serial #6 BA 0314291, and carrying 1933 Oregon license plates
g #101-555 for 1933, and which has previously been registered under the names
: of Ruth Johnson and Axel (or Alex) C. Johnson, ootmmnications have been ad-
dressed to the Motor Vehicle Divisions loceted at Columbus, Ohio, Indiana-
polis, Indiana, and Frankfort, Kentucky. The Cincinnati Division Office is
in receipt of communicetions from these various state motor vehicle bureaus
edvising they have no record of the registration during 1934 of the Chev-
rolet car involved., Fowever, the Motor Vehicle Bureau at Columbus, Ohio,
advised that they are establishing a new engine number file and that about
thirty days hence they will be glad to recheck their files with view of
ascertaining whether or not this car has been registered in the state during
1934,

DETAILLS:

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

ey %// )53

Al B BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION

MAR 28 1934

CHECKED OFF:

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

ivision F) “n
Oklahona City 'ﬁgg : W\i%ij ?Oi

JACKETED:

Portland

Cincinnati ¢ ﬁsﬂ&* nou-%vo %/u K

™ = o 03




UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

CINCINNATI OFFISE at Columbus, Ohio. About April 15,
1934, will sgain check the records of the Motor Vehicle Bureau,Department
of Highways, Columbus, with view of ascertaining whether or not the car

"in question is registered in the State of Ohio in the name Alex or Axel
C. Johnson or Ruth Johnson.

PENDING
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. " 1000 Benkers Building
Chicago Illinois

March 22,,1?34. o

:—‘os&l,er . ; Q
- Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases,

Chicago, Illinois et al.; CHARIES F.LURSCHEL - Victim

Dear Sir: KT e

In connection with an officiel in-
vestigation being conducted by this office,
will you kindly place a nail cover for a period
of thirty deys on all first class mail received

for Mr. or ¥rs. Ge Bentz, 7124 Belden Avenus:
ﬂwd—

It will be appreciated if you will, in
transmitting the tracings to this office, refer
to our file Mo. 7-26.

Very truly vours,

M. H, PURVIS
aay Special Agent in Charge
Cs-Division

7-28




Post Orfice Box 2344
Boston, Massechusettae.

March 23, 1924,

Postmaster,

rarwick | ‘ ~‘;_\-§;;’ _

ihode Island, . MY By GEGRGE KELLY BaRNES, with aliases,
et al.; CHARLLZ F, SCHEL ~ Viectim.
KIDNAPING.

Dear 5ir:

This office is now meking an effort to locate
futh Johnson and .izel U« Johnson xho megistered Chevrolet Cabriolet
motor 3126905, cerrying 1933 Cregon license plates 101-555,

%e have information thet one ixel ‘Conrad Johnsom.,
who resides in your city, at Fillsirove, re-
gistered & iford 1925 Cosch, motor 711335545, regisirction plates
38673

It 1s respectfully requested that ym furnich this
office confidentially, vith smy informstion relative to ixel Conrasd
Joknson wno lives at that eddress, particulsrly as to how long he has
lived there end any othsr informstion thst might be of vslue in the
inveailration thst is now being conducted,

. Zhis information is requested for the purpose of &se
certsining whether or not this Axel Johnson is in reality a man
wham ve know as Ed Feldssm, who 1s traveling with his sother, cm.-a
Feldman, amd she in turn mey rossibly be using the name of Ruth
Johneon. -

Thenking you in advarce for this cou tesy, I am,

Y RN

/ . Very truly yours,
cc - DivisSome. (“ A — e
7-22 co D, uermm | 22/0 S
a Secial scend| 1 Garams T

MAR 22 1072

G | LSt
Al b o
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Post Office Box £3¢4
Boaton, Massachmeetts,

Karch 23, 1934,

Postmaster,

Banchester,

New Hampshire, : Re: GEORGE KELLY B with aliases,
ot al.; CHARLES F.)URSCHEL - Victim.

Jear Sie: KIDNAPING.

. his office is now making an effort to locete
Ruth Johnson end m’v’m who registercd Chevrolet Cebrlolet
motor 73126905, cerrying 193% Oregon license plates 101-555.

%e have { n-tion tkat one ‘sxel Johasod, ¥ho resides
in your city, at registered a 1930 +i1lys ledan,
registration 48«467, on Jenuary 11, 1934,

It is respectfully recuested that you fnrnish tris of-
fice confidsntially, with eny information relstive to ;‘.xel 'Tohnaong,
who lives et that address, particulerly ss to how long he has live
therc znd any other informstion that might be of velue in the ine
vestigstion that is now being conducted,

This informetion ie reguested for the purpose of ese
certaining whether or not this ixel Johnsom iz in reality a man wham
we xnow &8 B4 Feléman, who 1s traveling nvith his mother, Clare Feldmean,
end she fn turn 1pay possibly be using the neame of 2uth Jormsane

Thanking you in advange for this eourtesy, I em,

Very truly yours,

ec - Diviston..” ,,_?m__,/“l R
722 Ce Ds HCKEAN, Divisien: Lo e

i .-‘. BN

Special Agent tn-gt's/‘l{ﬂ A, 1',__0;

All bl i




Poemétar,
New Hampshire.
Dear Sirs

Post Office Box 2344
Boston, Msssachusetts,

‘March 23, 193¢.

(o)
Re: GECRGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
et al.; CHARLES F.
KIDNAPING .

SCHEL - Victim.

This office is now making sm effart to locate
liuth Johnson amd Axel C. Johmson who registered Chevrolet Cabriolet

sides in your city, at

tie have 1nramtiii ihst one Axel Jolmsom, ¥ho re=~
< i,' b St 4 s [ ]
1926 model, motor 7407339, on Jenuery 1, 1934,

It is respecifully requested that you furnish this

recistered am Lssex Coach

motor 73126905, carrying 1933 Oregon license plates 101355,

office confidentially, with eny information r:lative to ixel Johnséhn

vestigetion ta~t is now teing conducted.

Feldman, end che in turn reay possibly be using the name of Ruth

Johnson,

o¢ - Division,

7«22

~who lives at that address, particularly as to how long he hes lived
thore and uny other informstion that might be of velue in the in-

This inform-tion is requested for the purpose of es=-
certeining whether or not this Axel Johnson is in reality & man whom
ve kuow as EA Feidmen, who 1s traveling with his mother, Clare

Thanking you i{n advance for this eourtesy, I em,

Yery truly

e

Ce De .
Special

Al blc

yours,

MAR ¢
U S

ALY SRR, T e e




Post 0ffice Box 2344
Boston, Massgchusetts.

Mareh 23, 1934,

Postmaster,
acst darwick,
Xbode Island.
Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
Sear sirs et al.; CHaRLES F.“URSCHEL - Victim.

XIDNAPING.

This office is now meking an effort to loca.te one
Kuth Johnson who registcred Chevrolet Cabriolet, motor 73126805,
carrying 1933 Uregon license plates 101=555,

’ %“e have tion that one Ruth Johnson, who ree
sides in your city, at registered a Ford 1029 model
Coupe, motor . 2018363, -

It 15 respectfully requested that you furnish this
office confidentially, with any infarmation relstive to Ruth Johmnson
who lives at thet address, perticularly as to haw long she has lived
there end acy other information that might be of velue in the ine
vestigation that 18 now being canducted.

This information is requested for the purpose of ase-
certaining whether or not this Ruth Johnson is in reelity a woman
whom we know as Clara Feldman, who itz probsbly traveling with heF®
son, &4 Feldman, and he in turm may possidbly be using the name of
axel C. Johnsom,

Thanking you in advance for this courtesy, I em,

Very truly yours,

Y S, €NV TR YTY n'.-.n‘e'v'!

cc - Division o ' Z_, _/‘/ A/ ol
722 C. D. McKEiN, AT,
- Speciel igent in Chefgégifii = w.ulo.. :

i

MAR 24 1526 & .

I o

Y A



Poat Offioce Box 28“ , :
Boston, Massschusetts. - ' .

Mareh 23, 193¢.

Postmaster,
Pontiee, . e
fhode Island: Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
et al,; CHARLES F.“URSCHEL - Victim.
KIDNAPING. ' .
Deer Sirs

. 7his office is now making en effort to locate one
Futh Jolmson who rcgistered Chevrolet Cabriolet, motor 73126905,
carrying 1923 Oregon licenze plates 101555,

S Te_heve informstioa that o‘neqm
resides at in your city, registered a Ford 1932

model Coupe, motor ; o rezistrstion plates 42113,

1t i8 respectfully requested thet you furnish t
office confidentially, with eny informetion relestive to
who lives at that eddress, particularly as to hor long she
hes 1ived there and any other infommetion that might be of value
in the inwestigation that is now being conducted. .

This information is roquested for the purpaoce of as-
certaining whother or not this Ruth Johnson is in reelity a women
whom we know ss Clers Feldmem, who is probabdly traveling with he».

and he in turm may possibly de using the neme of

Thenking you in advance for this courtesy, 1 am,

. Very truly yoursy >
e =/
CC = Mﬂdm ’ ' ':n: " o \-u—-.-—.'
2«28 Ce D. W. 1 DJ‘Y;-’JO-J (;. hl’:SI-C:’-T'CN
- Speeial igent “i““’ﬁ\’ll\ﬁ 24 1034 A.M,
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' ¥e heve info who re-
sides in your eity, a registared & Ford 1930
Cosch, motor FA 3202077, D s 95116, o

Post 0ff1ce Box BG4S
Boston, Nasssslmasstis,
' . Sareh E3, 193¢,
Providence, : :
Fhode Islend, O
‘ Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
et al.; CHARLES F.OURSCHEL - Victim.
Dear Sir: KIDNAPING.

This office 1s now making an effort to locate one
ituth Johnson who registered Chewrolet Cadriolst, motor #3126905,
carrying 1933 Oregon license plates 101655, ‘

It 48 respectfully requested that you o %

office confidentially, with eny informetion relztive %0 S
ho lives st that address, particulerly es to how losg she I

has lived there amd amy other informatfion that might be of valwe g
in the investigation that is mow deing eonducted.
This inform-tion is recuested for the purpose of es= 3

ecrtaiaing whether ar mot this Buth Jolmaon is in reality e woman e
wboz ve know a8 Clare Palénan, who {s prodably treveliag with her
son, B4 Feldnen, and he ia turn may possidly d¢ usiasg the name of

dxal C. Jquanca.

4
1. 4 MBI

Thanking you in edvence tor this oourtesy, I am, . |
Yery traly yours, ' »
o - Divisten, 7_/&{. —
-’.m €. Do MeKEAR, | pyiSici (F EEIETOND
| Preelal dgmmt 8} Chempys 2t :
U S DRI GF CUTE
All blc N\ 1
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. P. 0. Box 538

A~ 1los Angeles, California
. March £3, 1934.
Postzaster, =
Venturs, California.
0
GEORGE BARNES, with aliases;

CHARLES F UURSCHEL - Victim.

. Kidnaping.
Desr Sir:- Re: L. k. ;I"Io 7-195.

Confiming the request of Speciel Agent (P

@D o this office, will you kindly plsce a cover on all
first class mail deliverst +o (NI
Venturs, Celifornia, for & period of thirty days, end furnish

this office with tracinge?

Very truly yours,

J. E. P. DUNN,
Special isgent in Charge.

L
\00 Division

2-// ‘
Al BTC DIVISON OF mvesTioarign

MAR 2771934 4 3.

U S DePARTIENT OF e
one FLE
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FPost Office Box 2344
Boston, Massachusetts.

March 235, 1934.

Postmaster, ,

Pawtucket, . e

Rhode Island. Re: GEURGL KELLY BaiQIiiS, with aliases,
et al.; CHARLE3 FOURSCHEL - Vietim.
KIDNAPING o

Dear Sir:

Thie offiee is now making an effort to locate one
_futh Joknson vho registered Chevrolet Cabriolet, motor $3126905,
carrying 1933 Cregon license plates 101-555,

' “e have informstion thst one ‘ who ree
sides in your city, at registered a Chrysler

o 1928 model 62 iedsn, motar 109955, registration plates 6912.

It i3 respectfully requested thst you furnish this
office confidentielly, with any iniormztfion reletive to
who lives at thet address, perticularly as to how long she
has lived there and eny other informstion that might be of value
in the investigntion thst is now being conducted.

This information is reguested for the purpose of es=
certaining whether or not this Ruth i, Johnson is in reslity & woman
whom we know as Clere Feldman, who is probably treveling with her
son, £d Feldmas, snd he in turn mey possibly be using the nems of
ixel C, Jolmsone

Thenking you in advance for this courtcsy, 1 wma,

] Very truly yb‘lrz-nm» S e - L
se- Divisiom. " // o ;
2722 Ce Do W' Diviigii o~ ‘ : ;
oD Speclel igeat [n “‘w 2¢ jea |

U S Davdimen ¢ oo |
S
Al Bic -w‘h’V [

e



° P. 0. Box 1276,
Oklahame City, Oklahoma,
March 24, 1934

Y4 ES) L2YVH
&9!5(5\1 G

ANO

Spooial Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Post Office Building,
Dallas, Texas

Re: Louise Seaton, with aliases.
Harboring Fugitives,

Dear Sir :

Referring to your letter dated Fedbruary 22, 1934, advising
that a Pederal Crand Jury at Ft. Worth, Texas had returned an in-
dictment against Louise Seaton, and requesting her apprehsmsion end
interview, please bes advised thut on March 17, Agent ‘at Mildurn,
Oklahoma contacted the mother of Louise Seaton who advised that Louise
Seaton is now confined in thes State Tubercular Hospital at Telihine,
Oklahama where she is being treated for tuberculosis; that she entered
this 1nstitution on Fedbruary 2, 1034.

Pleass refer this matter to the proper United States
Attorney with the suggestion that hs forward certified papers to the
United States Attornsy for the Eastern District of Oklshame with the
request that he file fugitive ocomplaint against Louise Seaton end have
her taken into custody and removed to the Dallas District on the
pending 1ndictmnt.

I will keop in touch with this mtter and wh.n she’ 13 ‘
takon into custody, shs will be interviewed by an Agent of thia ofrice.

" Very truly yours,

AN BIC  mEmE—

Dwight Brantley,: P
Special Agen} in gimgow OF IN\tST'GAT 10

o " g o MAR27 1934 AN,
6c Division ) . ) . U S DEPART[IU\T 0&' JUST’HE

] e |
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION' . "~

FieNno, 7=22¢! -

e

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OLLATIOMA bITY OKLAHQMA «
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:
, Boston, Mass, 3-24y 1934, 3-20-1934
TITLE: O cmmm'-or.;cns:: T
. GEORGE KELLY BAENES, with aliases, et al, Q )
\\ CHARLES FLURSCHEL «» Vietim, Kidnaping.
SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:
with her husband at = Elga
Brockton, Mass, = e
usbend and wife both heve criminal 3 £ \L:
record. > =
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AT BROCKTON,

Boston,

REFEREINCE: Report of Special Agent
Messachusetts, dated March 19, 1934.

LASSACHUSETTS:

DETATLS:

by

DETAILS:

end interviewe

in sending this money order was
Bosden, Llassachusetts,

]
LT
Cn receipt of this telephone message Agent proceeded to Brockton

who stated that he had been advised by the
had sent a money

clerk on duty at the money order window, that
order and that she had also called et the General Delivery window to ascertein

“4f she had received any mail that dail she asking for mail at the ueneral De~

“."livery window under the name of

\
=3

On the morning of larch 20th Ageht was called on the telephone
Postmaster, Brockton, Mass,, who stated that

had celled at the money order window of the

on the previous da
Brockton Post Office end had dispatched a money order in the sum of $1,20 to

Halderman Julius Publishing Cos, Girard, EKensas, and that the neme she used
nd she gave as her address,
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Apent exemined the city directories and the poll tax
books of the city of Brockton, and it was noted that
is & twozstory house, the lower part being occupied by and

his wife,

Postal Carrier whose route covers
was next interviewed and he stated that he had been de-
livering mail to the family for several years, but that
would not receive letters there for several months at a time and

all of a sudden, she would receive several letters a week, &
further stated that he also delivered letters at that address £o & man of

Portuguese extraction, whose n
but that his :#vrname is

ame he recall at the present time,
b edvised Agent that he will
gscertain the full name of this man and wi advise Agent,.

P P the clerk at the General Delivery window,
< . Brockton Post Office, edvised Agent that sinee January, 1934 she had given
' about one letter a week,and thet she would make tracings of all

future letters in order to ascertain from what city these letters are
being meiled.

Agent contacted of the Detective Bureau of the
Brockton Police Department, who searched the files in his office, which

give the following police record on—and— his wife:

Age 32 Age - 31
Height 5 on Height - 5" 3"
Weight 150 1bs, Weight - 134 1lbs.
Hair Brown Hair - Black
Teeth Upper set crooked Eyes ~ Brown -
Born Detroit, Mich, Born -~ Greece
Occupation Bootlegger and
prostitute.

The records show that both husband and wife were arrested on
May 21, 1927 for exposing and keeping whiskey and they were fined $100.
On Jsnuery 7, 1929 they were convicted of #llicit sale of liquor and paid a
fine of $100. ' : )
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of the Detective Bureau advised Agent
that neither e fingerprinted or photographed
due to the fact that they were only convicted of a misdemeanor.

) It was decided not to interview -at this time
but to await the results of the cover put on her mail to be received
at the General Delivery window, in order to ascertain, if possible,

what iarti or iarties she is corresponding with under the alies of

If the Kansaes City Office has eny suggestions to meke as
to the metmod to be employed, it is requested that this office be ad-
vised as soon as possible as it is not known ‘how.long
-wi1l1l remain in Brockton.

UNDIVELCPED L3aD:

BOSTON OFTICE, at Erockton, Mass., will interview (D
—_alias after further information has been

eveloped from tne cover put on her general delivery mafil,
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SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

LINK ELLIS, attorney, is not known in
Pasadena, and the State Bar of Cali-
fornia has no record of such an attor-

ney in the State. =
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REFERENCE : R \ RN
Report of Special Agent — :

' Birmingham, 1-25-34,

d
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DETAII.S°

’ Agent made inquiry through the Post Office at Pasadena, and was
advised that no such person as LINK ELLIS is receiving mail at General De-
livery, through that Post Offico, and that there is no record of such person

receiving mail in Pasadena.
Agent searched the city directory in Pasadena, but failed to

find such a person listed, and inquiry was made of the State Bar of California,

DETAILS:
where Agent was advised that no such person as

Rowan Building, Los Angeles
LINK ELLIS is listed as an attorney in the State of California,
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT  OKTAHOMA GITY, OK1AHDMA. ’ L. A. FILENO. ']-1’-
REPOR"I’ MADE AT: : : DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REPORT MADE BY:
- los Angoles S-25-34 5-7454 . — .
/} : O cmucrmovcuz.
: | oczoRoE Y BARNES, with slisses; 0 .
‘t/|  coamiES ¥ URSCHEL - Viestm. Kidneping-

SYNOPSIS oF FACTS:

resides at Venturs,
Cslifornia. Mr. Ristig i» employed as & ¥
*roustabout® by the Associated 01l Company.

P.

s REFERENCR: Letter fromPortland Division office dated
Febru 21, 1034; also report of Specisl

Agent
dated

los Angoloa, Californiu,
or 20, 1933.

DETAILS:

P owner of the spartment court locsted ot (D
! en al Ca 1:011:1.‘ was interviewed on March 8, 1934, and informed that

formerly of Los Angeles, rented uporhon‘

November £0, 193S. She ststed that Mr, m-tu is employed by the Associsted 0il
ceTABYpany of Californis, d»uil works oamly on an four éays 2 week. She fur-
ther stated the Ristigs have s dsughter | nsmed age nine. She said she
had not seen anyone visiting the Ristigs, md that the spartment would not ae-

commodate any sdditionsl persons. However, ahe recalled that ebout Christmas
time, D&.—mrkod that her "sunt” hed been to see them.
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-adﬂnd that the Ristigs h.vo propersy in Los Angolu g .
arive to the latter place frequently, taking with them plants, lesf mold, ete.,

indieating they intended to ii on their plece in Los Angeles. She furiher ed-

" vised that on one oscasion stated she was resred in the Pscific Northe @ -
west, end that she and Mr. Ristig p od t0 return to that part of the coumtry ss
soon as thoy eculd dispose of e vineysrd near los Angeles; which they owned.

said peid the rent in cash. She could not reesll
receiving any twenty-dollar bdills, but said she would be on the lookout for any
bills of this denomination. She msde a note of the lLos Angeles office address,
and promised to advise this ofﬁcﬁ it nn: of relatives visited at
the Ristig home.

€D co:1¢ not identify Clars Feldman's photogreph.

On Mareh 8, 1934, sdvised the los Angeles office by letter i
that Mr. Ristig is driving cFe Ford Seden with 1934 Californis license@ D :

Inquiry at the Southern Californis Edison Compsny and the Southern Coun-
ties Gas Company revealed nothing additional coneerning sxoept
that the meter deposits hed been made b

The records of the Associsted 01l Company, 185 West Santa Clara Street,
Ventura, Californie, reflected that Charles Ristig hes been employed by the company
ss 8 "roustabout® since April 15, 1926, and that he was transferred to Ventura .
from Culver City, Celifornis, on September 11, 1033; that he formerly resided at
1724 South Burlington Street, los Angeles, Californias.

Bo'port of Spo;i- Los Angeles, California, deted Oot,
20, 1933, reflects tha wes interviewed by egent{ in 1os Angeles.

A rty~day cover has been plaéod upon 8ll firss class mail delivered
%o - Ventura, Califormis.

UNDEVELOFED LEAD: C

THE 10S ANGELES 0 11 report result of the cover plasced upon meil
delivered to Venturs, Califoraia.
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